RE BBk

Hydraulic Hose Assembly

02



EAE'L:\EE$§U EAE'U‘EE?;J

HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSEMBLY HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSEMBLY

'U\EE.L = =

wE R E S

Hose Sping Guard Ferrule

IECRRIKENERE

How to measure assembly

STURNS

S
&5

k7 et

Fitting Left Ferrule

HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSEMBLY

=
N
=
B
o
=

=
o
=
w
n
%]
<
w
n
o
I
o
-
=)
<
o4
fa)
>
T

RERRRT

g - N
o — — H——23 ¢

gt' ;u—".
o

RS '
/ X X v T / B AR £3mm 3 1% B

ECREIARTREE

How to measure displacement angle

B Overall Length . %

B | ‘ ‘

EintE kS || GRS || RERS BREKE i) PE BRI g 1)
Part mamber || Part Hose part || Overall Displacement || Spring || Natural
of fittingon mamberof mamber Length Angle Guard bending of B T .
theleft fittingon the d Direction w O°(FRRi7r &) | | 180°(AH K75 /& )
right @ @
@ —Th—
<tH—=«—1 | W R— a—
1752/ f1: 20592-30-12T/87692-12-12XG4SP-12X1500V90+RS/SSY A‘yﬁ]
YEERA. BATHARANIFEN, IXSHXERBTIEERE,
ITHRBI2: YNk S AR AR, RSkt S. | Sl A
20411-30-12TXG2SN-12X1200 [@E ]
E Eﬂ , ) @ %} \ =
ad ( | =
KB AMLITFRE £3°
EAEIL»EE{'KF-
Length of hose assembly
<-4 P A3
W AR KA AZ(DIN20 066256855)) XESHA S RIKERITE
Calculation of assembly length when hose is bent
W R BRI < DN25 >DN25
BRKE | (:;g:)) n:;n +ml|; Imin=1.5X%EMZ
3 4 W= ERLNTIEfIB =
_thts 2 s M2 =
S — ) @ 631-1250 +12 20 RERERNERTE
4 e N B B 4 e
BREKE 1
12952500 = = N, MBS0 RN K8
BREKE . AT
25018000 o RERRRKE=LL+L2+TR
- BARBAIB:
~8000 +3% WE BB/ ESLL L2+

AR RELGTHF RONFTFHATRER/NTSHF !

03 04



=
o
=
w
n
%]
<
w
n
o
I
o
-
=)
<
o4
fa)
>
T

RERRRT

ikEgmnﬁﬁgzyu

HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSEMBLY

RESRFRIEANES X

How To Measure Displacement Angle

RIESAEME :
MERHERGHEELNERT, AT EERA?
U is A EAE, TR SN A EREERA,
PUEIR A E A, Mis SRS AEREERA,

A N

BREBANENFEENKTE
HE BN ImE YA T HIZ AN BN T +MER

SR BASHARNMRE

Naturalbendingdirection

i&E%u»ﬁE%zyj

HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSEMBLY

2
|
SR BEATHARNMAE
Natural bendingdirection
e BANENFEEN/KFE
WE SR —IRESK N TR, Z—IREA N BN AN TEMIE,
ER BiER &RfS
& /, %% BLFEEERI DCW

@f%;j2§§%9 BAFEEEAN DCN

M N@ Ik TE E DSS

M%
D BIKERT DSX

BR L)z ==
gfﬂmi} LK FEE T SSX
MM WK T E SSS
Qx%t;% WAAF R .
BT, AL
Z %S . L= 2
® WLFR T EEE sTC
Y EQQ%E WARHFAEE el
© FEBEES, BER
@??;Iii%j WkRETEES o)
S FEREIR, A
@yﬁms§§2§ R TEEEARN
YNES
ERATER L
' ERTEEER
@/’ % M EEE I S
EATER
N\ ESTEEERA
@ YNEX
HimKFERT
<
/’
& M TEmEERS
YWEX
BRATEET

05

06

HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSEMBLY

=
N
=
B
o
=




MRES KR IRE SR

HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSEMBLY HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSEMBLY
fy £S5 e 4 Y N .
REREEENE A58
= How to choose with right inside diameter Technical Instruction 5
= =
% - - — NN N 12 Ay P IE\ZD _“mleé\ "35\ M /\/ QJR '-H/H|7l|:':\' p \% = :\’ fE ) J:":q Y :.:I éz: | o §
e R B T R L B L B LS T B S ;E;ﬁ@@ﬁmﬁ,ﬂml%@y BRETREREARERIES., 1 REEARENTRENSFIE 7
2 W& e mog po s R SRS K in. B TIR R e=RIFH. N 2
%13? Tﬁ'J. *?FH:J:EZE%E’m‘Efg*”"iﬁn\l‘/\mm’Hﬁ‘gm&rjhy*?\ There are many factors which can affect the usage condition of hose assembly, use the hose assembly and hose fittings in 132%
218 ERETAERER L2/ minb Bl — R, TERRR £6.2K/F LI — R, EEFR acorrectway can ensureits reliability and economical efficiency. These factors are following: m=
gi{_ﬂg MELBSREARNRFTNL2.7~15.8mm2 (8l ; F3%E#E15.9mm (BIHFS 410 . - . . i{iﬂg
= 75 A ERSE AT IR S, AR AR AR T, 1. RERY HoseDimension . \ N e ’ =z
RENRZEEH ERSNEMARERANRBRE, BRFALA, BEME, MESFEIKNEIRE, £LnE
) PRGN EREXAEXREEXREINRFERYE, BEITERENIMERT
ek L/min The selection of hose inside diameter must be correctly made. If the hose inside diameteris too small, it will speed up
the medium in the pipe-line, heated the system, lower the efficiency and produce excessive pressure drop which will
affect the whole system’ s capability. If it will fix with hose clamp or cross the steel board, the outside diameter of hose
should be pay more attention.
400 80
1 2. T{EEH Working Pressure
300 BAERPEXRENDSTEENEEREELTENAITNRSET.ZREXEMTENENRERENE
M LRY BIEENTEEIEENRERTERENENDD Z—,
I &0 The dynamic working pressure in this catalog refers to the allowable maximum pressure in condition of continuously
200 | working. According to the safety modulus of hydraulic hose ruled by international standard, we recommend that the
40 working pressure is one forth of the minimum blast pressures.
gy ird= gk
150 — mm TR 3. Mk EHMIESSd Impact Pressure & Fatigue Life-span
| o8 RENEEZRERERAFGITNESENERBEN. BTRERZNENEREZHSH, ENEEMAE
EH, AEENEEEARETRENESEE.ERAE L—RBEGERIR, BATEAFETERXZMRENE
_ 1 mm g FHE N T AEEIRIIMENRERS, BIGERERIT A ENRE S R
100 TiE
00— 20 " e y After determining the maximum system pressure for a hydraulic system, hose selection can be made. For the hydraulic
80 — *8  mR/B system’ s pressure always be dynamic, there often appears an impact pressure, the maximum impact pressure is much
70 —IN 15 508 ——— 32 06——2 higherthan the maximum system pressure. To be luckily, thereis an overfall valve in every hydraulic system, so high
60 fi — u&fEE %%%ﬁ?&ﬁ?ﬁﬁ impact pressure canno_t affect the fatigue life—gpan seriou_sly. As for .hyd.raulic system whose im pgct pressure appears
i N 381 L 24 = very frequently, we advise you choose the special hydraulic hose which is able to endure the high impact pressure.
50 — | =
31,8 —1— -20 o 3 o et 1
— 10, 1 4. BEEETemperature Range
40— | 254 ——— -16 — BARNZEREREMNEATFHNEENERARE, IRTERREEBIX—THE, SarmEREN S, H
L " AERENBEAKRER. TEMBEREKAISIIRNEASR, BURAREIE,
| 19 1"-1,,‘ 12 1'2 — 1 e N P . . . e .
30— T = ClHE KR AHE LR Usermustensurethatthe_temperature|sm an allgwable range ofhose,lfexceedlpgthls range, the life-span of’hoseW|ll
] 5 10 ] 5 be shorten, and the capacity to endure pressure will get down. If the working condition temperature keep too high or too
5 15, «‘ — 6 lowinalongtime, we advice you use the hose spring guard.
20 — 4 12,7 ,\“:8 2 g 5. k31531 Chemical Compatibility
6 — EERRHRNRENR, BRFNARFMEANRE RREREN.INB L UROEEHBE SN RER,
i§ — 9.5 ) . 3 —4—— 10 If use special hydraulic medium, user should ensure the material of hose inner side and cover, the hose fittings and
I 79 —— 5 == o NN O-ring can compatible with the special hydraulic medium.
. 4 1 ENERRAEFMR
— 63— 4 5 B 10 6. ZEZE Bending Radius
g —1+— o = ZERESHNIRIRENS/NEHF R, ETHF RN, BRERENAERIHTMECRB S,
— 48 — 1 3 6 —: 20 Pay more attention to its minimum bending radius when install the hose assembly, if the bending radius is smaller than
e 7 = the minimum one, the capacity of enduring pressure will get down and the life-span of hose will be shortened.
7 . [
— 76 —/— . ..
6 ’g — 25 7. EE18 Friction
ST : 9 [ REXFEANIE SEYEMEIER, BIEREIIMNIIMEEFE,
4 — 30 We advised you use a spring guard if the hose assembly is always in the condition of touching and making friction with
] hard object.
BXTREBBERABRABDSERE SANEMITARBR, JODEA,
Any technical question about Ningbo Yi Sheng hydraulic technology Co., Ltd.. hose assembly, welcome to inquire!
T3 S O BE R AR N i JOREBE 0 65 cSH(20°CHT ) B3 Ha 1

07 08



IRE SR

HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSEMBLY

MRES KR

HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSEMBLY

RESHFEESMWE REELGRRHE

> >
< o
= =
= . : =
& NG % FRik ] % o ¥ 12 o
Iﬁ S = v c|_|>12:|:
OoooOy -00-00
& - 71 <
o t{ﬂﬂ et L~ _ ﬂﬂﬂzx
3= - L gemssmise g

gl MERRKERTIRS

O 1 e . . .

. = —{RAERATIR

SEEE

T

SkEpEE AT

e e e SLEREEHI B FBYmiR RANE BAARE
 FRRRES . - |
WXL S 104 REISMRERATNIEE R RS ISO 8434-1 1S012151-2 CEL
Male Metric 24°- Light Series
204 NHEIRES24° I EEHOM B R R R 1SO 8434-1 1SO12151-2 DKOL
oy 2505 i S S Female Metric 24°- Light Series with O-ring
RERZEIERBMAEK
Assembly installation, Technical requirements AHIIMESR A REEE R
105 Male Metric 24°-Heavy Series IS0 8434-1 150121512 CES
NE RSN L ENERRERNM, E48. HENEH AL ERMBUL, LURIEFERA L 24N
NS LUK 2R BT S A Y Y NHEIREL24° HOLBZEHERT
Hﬁkm@ﬁﬁ%mﬂ; L/(—FijEﬁRZ‘ZEAEETE/JEﬁO 205 FL\%JP\]?L?QSQ4 9|\%%E'FEOH ziji?ﬁj . 1SO 8434-1 1S012151-2 DKOS
emale Metric 24°- Heavy Series with O-ring
201 NHEINIRSERE R
202 AHIRIRS IS GB/T 9065.3
SN 'B@:]‘{iil\ ‘ [ B— 207 AHIRIBETA T GB/T 9065.1
R -\ EA O\ o AFIRELO0 WHE
‘ - 208 N 245790°
O B
5 286 NHIIRL60° R TE JIS B8363 KES
126 HEIMEN60 AHEE BS5200 ISO 12151-6  ISO 8434-6 AGR
TEREN, V)7 EREHMS, T LTEREN, BERIERNER BN REZENEKESRETWY, E . -
W& AREERE EAES AR, LEREEENTUTS WSS i | EIEAEE 226 REIMBLG0 WHEE BS5200 1SO12151-6 150 8434-6 DKR
BKEZHUIEFABSET, *E, UEHEBHBZH 296 H MBS0 T JIS B8363
167 EFIIMENT74°5MET Male JIC 37° 1ISO 12151-5 SAE J516 SO 8434-2 AGJ
267 ERIRIRS T4 AR Female JIC 37° Swivel 1ISO 12151-5 SAE J516 SO 8434-2 DKJ
143 EHIORFSHMESFEHOMNE ORFS Male 1ISO 12151-1 SAE J516 SO 8434-3
L — [ =
N Iﬁﬁ:l\l ] IQ@:E e 242 SHIORFSHERLUFEEE Female ORFS - Swivel IS0 12151-1 SAE J516 1SO 8434-3 ORFS
J . \
‘ R J/ s J ‘ | | 873 3000PsiskZ  SAE Code 61 - Flange Head SAE J518 1SO6162-1 SO 12151-3 SFL
wR S v
W) |ﬁj/ |E:’—(«"/;/ 876 6000Psik2 SAE Code 62 - Flange SAE J518 1S06162-2 IS0 12151-3 SFS
N 879 9000PsiE~ CAT
. _ o . . _ X . 130 KEEIELBSPT Male BSPT AGR-K
LT RN, ERBERE JIEE R E IR KR 2 5 R, TRTFHIYIERBIRNIE, NS E
KURREHNIE RETHMFFNRPTEMNA BHKE, HERMETYEER 156 EHIFRHEIRESNPT Male NPT SAE JAT6A SAE J516 AGN

09

10




MRES KR IRE SR

HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSEMBLY HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSEMBLY

IERLRE

The Correct Method to Fit Female Swivel Ends

<™ =%
%g ELRENE SN, BANERERISTES 2 LA RIDEELSH RO, HEFEMTE, AERAEGEN Jh,;:zé
S B . IR T R A I ; FIRYOR B = RSB IR A B TS A S, BA P S ARSI (E, e
1= —FREELMN S - =
NEI24°5ERFITTEISO 8434- 17 BB BITE N HHIBOHRYITTAISO 8434-61T /EIERHTE N
l%ﬁliﬁ!?ﬁ i%%fé HIE(E(Nm) aa;rzs}:&m? AEENm)
rea ube —\ = = rea —\ = =
SR BRERAGRATE N BRI 5 M LB SR B — 3 R R metric | op. | WM | RIEA BSPP rE A
EIEL, BE T FRKERARENREEL S REBATRNAR, MIAARD TRE MI2x15 ) 06l 10 17 G1/4™-19 25 2321
BANRFIE, EONEFBDZH 2 —HRERX R RARNEANE— T2 R R e T R = s
M16X1.5 10L 26 25~28 G1/2"-14 60 4276
SMNRBE R, [ 1t BT 36 G AR MR T P A BU IR TR AR L 22 SRR B 41 3% LA Kz 3 B s SR BU B 9 M18X1.5 12L 37 35~39 G5/8"-14 69 44~94
THY . BEE AT IR AU E L, RIRH RSO KL RE BRI FSRMENERER S M22X1.5 15L 47 45~50 G3/4"-14 115 95~135
T A EFEXHIFREEE, — A XA RRINERZ LR AR A BRI A FEE ST M26X1.5 18L 89 85~94 Gl"-11 140 115~165
M30X2.0 220 116 110~121 G1.1/4" 11 210 140~280
EXE, BIBEAE R FGE: PR EREERAERABMGH £ N — A RE mgﬁg ;it g; ;ig;‘? g;lg 21 11 jgg gégﬁgg
IBRABAERNGH, BFEF—ARANERSFEHIRALOER FERABEIN L, M52X2:0 L 347 330~363 -
EEBERT, RERELSRALEN . BFEHFFRZNBHYEERHEXBEHRIAFILIE, M14X15 06S 26 7578
S ERIGIA06hLL L M RE LIS, BR AR, NXERSES S, MI6X15 |  08S Iy 40~44 K74 AT RISO 8434-24m/E IR BT T)
M18X1.5 10S 53 50~55 BT {RAEE(NM)
M20X1.5 125 63 60~66 TB:\Ie:d pry =
e M22X1.5 145 79 75~83 _
. HRR KR R 5AXLE oS i 2088 7/16"-20UNF 15 9~21
— M30X2.0 20S 126 120~132 1/ 2"'”20UNF 20 13~27
e g 120 M36X2.0 | 255 179 170~187 9/167-18UNF 30 18~42
o — I [ o M42X2.0 30S 263 250~275 3/4"-16UNF 50 30~70
b AT M52X2.0 38S 368 350~385 7/8"-14UNF 69 44~94
1.1/16-12UN 98 63~133
d ? 1.3/16"-12UN 118 73~163
- ~— Z4|ORFSRFIFEISO 8434-347 B BT 14 1.5/16"-12UN 140 90~190
[ WEYRHKE . ‘ BEE HA4E(E (Nm) 1.5/8"-12UN 210 135~285
< > Thread = — 1.7/8"-12UN 290 200~380
B UNF e BA 2.1/2"-120N 450 300~600
9/16"-18UNF 25 27
e i - RN B, R
— X INEELRINESZ : 1" TAUNS 50 66 EHNR R BN AE [EAI65% ; RN
" n o e 1.3/16"-12UN 90 99 A EENRERIRAHEE.
Z—F’A_' Eﬂ]%‘“ﬁ, *E?EIB\)%*ﬁ)\bkfga nygﬂﬁ'ﬁ 1.7/16"-12UN 125 137
XFIRie sk, URERIENRE 1.11/16"-12UN 170 187
2"12UN 200 220

11 12



MRES KR IRE SR

HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSEMBLY HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSEMBLY
> >
ihﬁg —BMLRLANE One Steel Wire Braid Hose Hose(EN 853 1SN) RN 22 4R E Two Steel Wire Braid Hose (EN 853 2SN) @;
2 At EInner Tube it & AR AR Oil Resistant Synthetic Rubber Wt EInner Tube it & MR A Oil Resistant Synthetic Rubber R
§ﬂ'§ 18382 Reinforcement: 12N 4R 1E58 /2 One Steel Wire Braid Reinforcement 1858 2 Reinforcement : 2B 22 45231858 /=2 Two Steel Wire Braid Reinforcement ﬂé§
Ei{iﬂ SM@ = Cover MM & %5 XS A RARA Oil And Weather Resistant Synthetic SME R Cover :TiSH & %5 K& BIRE Oil And Weather Resistant Synthetic _ i{_ﬂgg
s JRESEE Temperature Range: —40°C~+100°C mESEE Temperature Range: —40°C~+100°C T
B e
o U I —— %/J\gﬂ e | ATRE RERE R RALERE [&NERES | B+ EF
RERES |ATREE wEE HEME | TEy | miNBursT | TE Lk L HOSE 1.D. HOSE 0.0/ .2 MIN BURST | MIN BEND REAIME
HOSE I.D. HOSE O.D. MAX WP, PRESSURE MIN BEND Fittin\g MAXW.P. | PRESSURE RADIUS Fitting
RADIUS PART NO. DN [DASH | Inch mm mm Mpa Mpa mm
PART NO. DN DASH | Inch mm mm Mpa Mpa mm Y2SN-04 6 -04 1/4" 6.3 15.7 34.5 138.0 102 XXXX1Y-XX-04
Y1SN-04 6 -04 1/4" 6.3 14.1 22.5 90 100 XXXX1Y-XX-04 Y2SN-05 8 -05 5/16" 8.0 17.3 29.3 117.2 114 XXXX1Y-XX-05
Y1SN-05 8 -05 5/16"| 8.0 15.7 21.5 86 115 XXXX1Y-XX-05 Y2SN-06 10 -06 3/8" 10.0 19.7 27.6 110.4 127 XXXX1Y-XX-06
Y1SN-06 10 -06 3/8" | 10.0 18.1 18.0 72 125 XXXX1Y-XX-06 Y2SN-08 13 -08 1/2" 12.5 23.0 24.1 96.4 178 XXXX1Y-XX-08
Y1SN-08 13 -08 12" | 12.5 21.4 16.0 64 180 XXXX1Y-XX-08 Y2SN-10 16 -10 5/8" 16.0 26.2 19.0 76.0 203 XXXX1Y-XX-10
Y1SN-10 16 -10 5/8" | 16.0 24.5 13.0 52 205 XXXX1Y-XX-10 Y2SN-12 19 -12 3/4" 19.0 30.1 15.1 60.4 241 XXXX1Y-XX-12
Y1SN-12 19 -12 3/4" | 19.0 28.5 10.5 42 240 XXXX1Y-XX-12 Y2SN-16 25 -16 1" 25.0 38.9 13.8 55.2 305 XXXX1Y-XX-16
Y1SN-16 25 -16 1" | 25.0 36.6 8.7 35 300 XXXX1Y-XX-16 Y2SN-20 32 20 | 1.1/4"| 315 49,5 11.2 448 419 XXXX1Y-XX-20
Y1SN-20 32 20 |1.1/4"| 315 44.8 6.2 25 420 XXXX1Y-XX-20 Y2SN-24 38 24 | 1.1/2"| 38.0 55.9 8.6 34.4 508 XXXX1Y-XX-24
YISN-24 | 38 | 24 [1.12"] 380 | 521 5.0 20 500 XXXXLY-XX-24 Y2SN32 | 51 | 32 | 2" | 5.0 | 686 78 312 635 XXXXLYXX-32
Y1SN-32 51 -32 2" 51.0 65.5 4.0 16 630 XXXX1Y-XX-32
—EN R ENE One Steel Wire Braid Hose(EN 857 1SC) B ML RN E Two Steel Wire Braid Hose(EN 857 2SC)
A EInner Tube i A& K% Oil Resistant Synthetic Rubber A Elnner Tube i & MIRAR Oil Resistant Synthetic Rubber
1858 2 Reinforcement: 1B 2245431858 = One Steel Wire Braid Reinforcement 158 /= Reinforcement: 2B N 4543 1% 58 /F Two Steel Wire Braid Reinforcement
SMNER Cover: i B &S KR E M Oil And Weather Resistant Synthetic SMNER Cover: i HMT &S XS E M Oil And Weather Resistant Synthetic —
= ESEE Temperature Range: —40°C~+100°C = ESEE Temperature Range: —40°C~+100°C R -
B A7 Insert: XXXX1Y-XX-XXZ& 5 XXXX1Y-XX-XX Series Late .ﬁ'
\ \ N FEMN mrrrem |movemEn [FLE0 o y N FEN AT | moivERES |RimmEE
RENS |aFER HOSE |.D. HOSE bl MINBURST |\ oo FRAINNE RENS [2FBER HOSE 1.D. HOSE EH MIN BURST | MIN BEND I E
oD | MAXWP. PRESSURE |20 FERRULE 0D |MAXWP. | PRESSURE RADIUS Fitting
PART NO. DN DASH [ Inch mm mm Mpa Mpa mm PART NO. DN DASH| Inch mm mm Mpa Mpa mm
Y1SC-04 6 -04 1/4" 6.3 13.5 22.5 90.0 50 XXXX1Y-XX-04 Y2SC-04 6 -04 1/4" 6.3 14.2 40.0 160.0 100 XXXX1Y-XX-04
Y1SC-05 8 -05 5/16" 8.0 14.5 215 86.0 55 XXXX1Y-XX-05 Y2SC-05 8 -05 5/16" 8.0 16.0 35.0 140.0 115 XXXX1Y-XX-05
Y1SC-06 10 -06 3/8" 10.0 16.9 18.0 72.0 65 XXXX1Y-XX-06 Y2SC-06 10 -06 3/8" | 10.0 | 183 33.0 132.0 130 XXXX1Y-XX-06
Y1SC-08 13 08 | 12" | 125 | 204 16.0 64.0 90 XXXXLY-XX-08 Y25C-08 13 | -08 | 1/2" | 125 | 215 275 110.0 180 XXXX1Y-XX-08
Y1SC-10 16 -10 5/8" 16.0 23.0 13.0 52.0 100 XXXX1Y-XX-10 Y2SC-10 16 -10 | 5/8" | 16.0 | 24.7 25.0 100.0 200 XXXX1Y-XX-10
Y1SC-12 19 | -12 | 3/4" | 190 | 267 10.5 42.0 120 XXXX1Y-XX-12 Y25C-12 19 | -12 | 3/4" [ 190 | 286 | 215 86.0 240 XXXX1Y-XX-12
Yisc1e | 25 | <16 | 17 | 250 | 349 8.8 35.2 150 XXXX1Y-XX-16 ¥25C-16 25 | 16 | 1" [ 250 | 366 | 165 66.0 300 XXXX1Y-XX-16
Y15C-20 32 | 20 |11/4"] 315 | 417 12,5 50 210 XXXX1Y-XX-20 ¥25C-20 32 | 20 | 11/4"] 315 | 443 | 125 50.0 420 XXXX1Y-XX-20

13 14



MRES KR IRE SR

HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSEMBLY HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSEMBLY
= =
o o
= o z
S MLLIBLEEE Four Steel Wire Spiral Hose(#h FGB/T10544 R12-SAE 100 R12-EN 856 R12) TLPLIRE Four Steel Wire Spiral Hose(GB/T10544 4SH-EN 856 45H) =4
éw A4t EInner Tube: it H& A A Oil Resistant Synthetic Rubber PEN)%Inn'erTube.m;E:.ﬁ}Zj%Hs&O|LRfS|stantSynthetlc.Rubb'er ' N4§
gg 1858 /= Reinforcement: 4R LB LR R E Four Steel Wire Spiral Reinforcement 1Ea8 = Relnforcgment.4)§’i|ﬂ_%éfié i%i}% Four Steel Wire Spiral Reinforcement E%
ét{uﬁ YN @R Cover it it & % XS & M A% Oil And Weather Resistant Synthetic 9;‘%% Cover.ﬂﬁ?};Em?&%%—L{:ﬁE%& O'lAn? Weather Resistant Synthetic t{ﬂﬁ§
S K B RESEE Temperature Range: —40°C~+121°C - —— BESEE Temperature Range: —40°C~+100°C =S
frrprea—— AL Insert: FXXXX2-XX-XXZ 5] FXXXX2-XX-XX Series - =
. L _F Y
=] i = = I \ ,/§
g [AE RERE BENE | BATHRES |SanaT | RS N . —
A I = HOSE I.D. HOSEO.D.| MAXW.P. BC Ak AFRE WERE wephg |BALIE | RNVBRED | o) e
PRESSURE RADIUS Fitting wEnRs |7 - | ES MIN BURST oS 5
7 HOSE I.D. HOSEO.D.[ v | pressure | MIN BEND RADIUS BC RSk
PART NO. DN | DASH | Inch | mm mm Mpa Mpa mm o Fitting
XCP4S-06 10 -06 3/8" | 10.0 20.3 28.0 112.0 65 XXXX2Y-XX-06 PART NO. DN | DASH Inch mm mm Mpa Mpa mm
XCP4S-08 13 -08 172" | 12,5 23.8 28.0 112.0 90 XXXX2Y-XX-08 Y4SH-12 19 -12 3/4" 19 32.2 42.0 168 280 XXXX2Y-XX-12
XCP4S-0 16 | -10 | 58" [ 160 | 274 28.0 112.0 100 XXXX2Y-XX-10 vasi-16 | 25 | -16 1" 250 387 38.0 152 340 XXOOY-XX16
XCP4s-12 | 19 | -12 | 3/4" | 190 | 307 28.0 112.0 120 XXXX2Y-XX-12 vasha2o | 32 | 20 | 1y | 3is 55 350 20 260 SO0 XX 20
XCP4S-16 | 25 | -16 1" | 250 | 380 28.0 112.0 150 XXXX2Y-XX-16
Y4SH-24 | 38 | -24 | L1/2"| 380 535 29.0 116 560 XXXX2Y-XX-24
XCP4s20 | 32 | -20 | 1.1/4"| 315 | 455 28.0 112.0 270 XXXX2Y-XX-20
Y4SH-32 | 51 | -32 2" 51.0 68.1 25.0 100 700 XXXX2Y-XX-32
XCP4s24 | 38 | -24 | 1.1/2"| 380 | 535 28.0 112.0 330 XXXX2Y-XX-24
XCP4s-32 | 51 | -32 2" | 510 | 6509 28.0 112.0 630 XXXX2Y-XX-32
M2z ELRENE Four Steel Wire Spiral Hose(GB/T10544 4SP-EN 856 4SP) M2 L EE Multiple Steel Wire Spiral Hose(GB/T10544 R13-SAE 100R13-EN856 R13)
R#F Elnner Tube :MitiH & BA%RAR Oil Resistant Synthetic Rubber A4t EInner Tube: it H& A& K Oil Resistant Synthetic Rubber
1#38 2 Reinforcement: 42 £ fE42858 2 Four Steel Wire Spiral Reinforcement t@3& /= Reinforcement: Z R L ELEIE58E Multiple Steel Wire Spiral Reinforcement
SNE IR Cover: i HMTES XSG MK Oil And Weather Resistant Synthetic SN Cover: it HM &S XS & MEE Oil And Weather Resistant Synthetic
B EEE Temperature Range: —40°C~+100°C \ - = ESERE Temperature Range: —40°C~+121°C
e ey TR HE R Insert: FXXXX3-XX-XXZ B FXXXX3-XX-XX Series
gape |0 | RERY  |meme (wese |FF | RUSRED 5 ames .
=TS 12 | HOSESIZE |HOSELD.|HOSEO.D] = MIN BEND RADIUS| ~ EEARERSL
MAXW.P. |  PRESSURE Fitting S J——
en  [ATRE REME mEnE | ™ | [ROVERETT ] gk
PARTNO. | DN | DASH | Inch M M sre [ATE NS s
nhl mm mm pa pa mm HERS | e HOSE I.D. HOSE O.D. MAijW " l\;IRNEngLng MIN BEND RADIUS|  EEFRHESK
v4sP-04 | 6 | -04 | 14"| 63 17.9 450 180.0 150 XXXX2Y-XX-04 P. Fitting
Y4SP-06 | 10 | -06 | 3/8"| 10.0 214 445 178.0 180 XXXX2Y-XX-06 PARTNO. | DN | DASH | Inch | mm mm Mpa Mpa mm
Y4SP-08 13 -08 1/2" 12.5 24.6 415 166.0 230 XXXX2Y-XX-08 YR13-12 19 .12 3/4" 19 32.1 35.0 140 240 XXXX3Y-XX-12
Y4SP-10 | 16 | -10 | 5/8"| 16.0 28.2 40.0 160.0 250 XXXX2Y-XX-10 Ri3-16 | 25 | 16 | 250 387 350 140 300 OBV
v4SP-12 | 19 | -12 | 3/4"| 19.0 322 38.0 152.0 300 XXXX2Y-XX-12
YRI3-20 | 32 | -20 |[1.1/4"| 315 49.8 35.0 140 420 XXXX3Y-XX-20
YASP-16 | 25 | -16 1" 25.0 39.7 320 128.0 340 XXXX2Y-XX-16
YR13-24 | 38 | -24 |L1/2"| 380 . . 14 XXXX3Y-XX-24
Y4SP20 | 32 | -20 |1.1/4"| 315 50.8 21.0 84.0 460 XXXX2Y-XX-20 / >13 350 0 >00
vasp24 | 38 | -24 |11/2"| 380 57.2 185 74.0 560 XXXX2Y-XX-24 YRI13-32 | 51 ) 32 2" | 510 71 35.0 140 630 XXXX3Y-XX-32
v4sP-32 | 51 | -32 2" 51.0 69.8 16.5 66.0 660 XXXX2Y-XX-32

15 16



EAE'L:\EEgEU EAE'U‘EE??J

HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSEMBLY HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSEMBLY
) YR6 .
o o
= Wz24 R Multiple Steel Wire Spiral Hose(GB/T10544 R15-SAE 100R15-EN856 R15 . P . . . =
a_ LB E P ~ P (GB/ ) BREFHRLAESingle fiber braid rubber covered hydraulic hose SAE J517 100R6 _a
IR A EInner Tube :Mif A& B Oil Resistant Synthetic Rubber : - . . : i =2
% Wb . . jz . : . A EInner Tube il TS R Oil,Heat resistant synthetic rubber e 2
S NR 1382 Reinforcement: 42228451858 2 Four Steel Wire Spiral Reinforcement " i ) R4
TR NN o : . 1858 /= Reinforcement: B R4 RN ER/E Single braid of fiber & UrTWiSE vae R
= SMNEE Cover MM &% KR E M Oil And Weather Resistant Synthetic . & B
2 4 JBESEE Temperature Range: —40°C~+100°C SMNE IR Cover: it AT G S XS & MEE Oil And Weather Resistant Synthetic e
[0 /_‘_ o . ) N=| X:;H— : _ ) ~+ o [0
2K BT FESL T Insert: XXXX3-XX-XXZR B XXXX3-XX-XX Series — #EEE Temperature Range: —40°C~+135°C 55
g AT WEWE RESNE | BATHES | TP | g
S 7= HOSE I.D. HOSE O.D. MAX W.P. PRESSURE MIN BEND RADIUS
/B ES ,
e YN i RERR REHNE |BATEEN [, sNBEFEF 5
were | 2 MIN BURST B Rk SN E PARTNO. | DN | DASH Inch mm mm Mpa Mpa mm
B HOSE I.D. HOSEO.D.| MAXW.P. PRESSURE MIN BEND RADIUS Fitting OR
FERRULE YR6-04 6 -04 1/4" 6.6 12.7 2.8 8.4 65
PART NO. | DN DASH Inch mm mm Mpa Mpa mm
YR6-05 8 -05 5/16" 8.1 14.3 2.8 8.4 75
YR15-06 10 -06 3/8" 10.0 233 42 168 150 XXXX2Y-XX-06
YR6-06 10 -06 3/8" 9.7 15.9 2.8 8.4 75
YR15-08 13 -08 1/2" 12.5 26.8 42 168 200 XXXX2Y-XX-08
YR6-08 13 -08 1/2" 12.9 19.8 2.8 8.4 100
YR15-10 16 -10 5/8" 16.0 29.0 42 168 250 XXXX2Y-XX-10
YR6-10 16 -10 5/8" 16.1 23.0 2.1 6.3 125
YR15-12 19 -12 3/4" 19 36.1 42 168 265 00621-12
YR6-12 19 -12 3/4" 19.2 26.6 2.1 6.3 150
YR15-16 25 -16 1" 25.0 42.9 42 168 330 00621-16
YR6-14 22 -14 7/8" 22.2 314 14 4.2 187
YR15-20 32 -20 1.1/4" 315 515 42 168 445 00621-20
YR15-24 38 -24 1.1/2" 38.0 59.6 42 168 530 00621-24
YR4
R F1 BRI E Oil suction and return hose SAE J517 100R4 \\ B @ urrwisk: vRa
M2z E L5 EE Multiple Steel Wire Spiral Hose(GB/T10544 R15-SAE 100R13-EN856 R15) A EInner Tube:fif /& MK Oil Resistant Synthetic Rubber ‘
A EInner Tube: it il & A Oil Resistant Synthetic Rubber 18582 Reinforcement: —BHZ BAHREAIGEBHANLESEARNIERE
1858 /= Reinforcement 4R N E LR R Four Steel Wire Spiral Reinforcement Aplyorplies of woven or braided textile fibers with a
SMNEE Cover i M &5 RS & MK Oil And Weather Resistant Synthetic suitable spiral of body steel wire for reinforcement
JBFESEE Temperature Range: —40°C~+100°C YMNERE Cover: it &% XS & MK Oil And Weather Resistant Synthetic
A LT Insert: XXXX3-XX-XXF& T XXXX3-XX-XX Series 'mEEE Temperature Range: —40°C~+135°C
o Ak oh e Lz = S\ AR
. et T SMERED | oo g AHREE RENEF REIMZ BATEESN RNBEFE
I e nEnE RENME [BATIFED "))\ pper | B BEER _E wafs RHREE HOSE 1.D. HOSE 0.D. MAX W.P. MIN BEND RADIUS
Z HOSE I.D. HOSEO.D.| MAXW.P. presSURe | MINBENDRADIUS | Fitting OR
FERRULE PART NO. DN DASH Inch mm mm Mpa mm
PART NO. DN | DASH [ Inch mm mm Mpa Mpa mm
YR4-12 19 -12 3/4" 19.0 21.4 2.1 125
XCP6S-06 10 -06 3/8" 10.0 21.4 42 168 90 XXXX2Y-XX-06
YR4-16 25 -16 1" 25.4 24.6 1.7 150
XCP6S-08 13 -08 1/2" 12.5 24.6 42 168 90 XXXX2Y-XX-08
XCP6S-10 16 -10 5/8" 16.0 26.5 42 168 120 XXXX2Y-XX-10 YR4-20 32 20 1.1/4 318 265 14 200
xcPes-12 | 19 | 12 | 34" | 19 36.1 2 168 120 00621-12 YR4-24 38 24 | L1t 38l 361 1.05 255
XCP6S-16 | 25 | -16 1" | 250 | 429 42 168 150 00621-16 YR4-32 51 -32 2 50.8 42.9 0.7 300
XCP6S-20 | 32 | 20 | 1.1/4"| 315 49.8 42 168 445 00621-20 YRA4-40 63 -40 2172 63.5 49.8 04 355
XCP6S-24 38 | 24 | 11/2"| 380 59.6 42 168 530 00621-24 YR4-48 76 -48 3" 76.2 59.6 0.4 460
XCP6S-32 51 -32 2" 51.0 12.7 42 168 630 00621-32 YR4-56 89 -56 3.1/2" 88.9 12.7 0.3 530

17 18



19

KE L

HOSE FITTING

20



mEEL | mFRREES e | freissl

HOSE FITTING Part No. Index Part No. Index HOSE FITTING

27K - ‘ ' —f o T 7K 2
-4 ® D24 FRETI e \7 — - Tt //m% S okt P e Lk
w gl . o ) ———— y ' 1 X ; &Uﬂ\-u
3 re -] Metric Thread 24 Lz T mj tﬁ Metric Thread : ‘ F b3
= D Cone Seal L..T. N ' 8 1l | 24°Cone Seal H.T. h I;j =
- 10411Y p.23 20411Y p.23 20441Y p.24 20491Y p.24 — 20513 p.40 20543 p.40 20593 p.41
- : - @) I\ ~ i == T THT o -
(D Ri24 HER " o .. B IOE kT i M) i I
0 Metric Thread 24° ‘J———————j LE* ~ EA BSP 60° Cone Lo ¢ - N
a c . i o : T4
one Seal H.T. | Fitting
T 10511Yp.25 20541Y p.26 20591Yp.26 L E 22613-OR p.41 22643-OR p.41 22693-OR p.41
o Y o B iy
= - ° BRET = Iy
D xmmsconmes 111 ? W Gl cceames | (7
BSP 60° Cone Fitting T y - > one fﬂi
a) g aNiill . = Fitting
= 12611AY p.27 22611Y p.27 22641Y p.28 22691Y p.28 —+ 26713 p.42 26793 p.42
S i~ } — =2 —(THm; /é_m%wr
T 1 Q B - e (|
Q spipwEsgy | | £HIORFSTHESE ; [
NPT M ale eIy ORFS Tube Fitting L 8
15611Y p.29 14213 p.43 24213 p.43 24243 p.43 24293 p.43
r Lo, -] = i
£5IcEHT74 anf A SRS E IO l - ﬂ(_iﬂ 1« ﬁﬂi‘h pon SAEAZR R ﬂﬂjﬂﬂmﬂﬂmﬂ]ﬂ - ihmmg P
HEZH l\]m Ll e rin J | T L § SAE Flange 3000 V= : o/ L
JIC 74" Cone Fitting PSI Code 61 —~ =1
16711Y p.29  26711Yp.30 26711DY-SM p.30 26741Y p.31 26791Y p.31 87313 p.44 87343 p.44 87393 p.44
' € | £ . TInmm
= O R ey I s W Wy | =T SAEA= BRI ;H—Hﬂﬂﬂj - oty L
gHlORFSBaEE 1 JL' [g ‘”K m SAE Flange 6000 SN ’Mﬂm V\\// 4
LA ARR L == Y‘__‘LL\EJ: l—‘ﬁ :;_'7‘ g £ 4/’ A e e \\f
ORFS Tube Fitting PSI Code 62 P
14211Y p.32 24211V p.32 24211DY-SMp.33 24241V p.33 24291Yp.34 87613 p.45 87643 p.45 87693 p.45

SAEE=RRTI
SAE Flange 3000

PSI Code 61
87311Y p.34 87391Y p.35 FL p.37
SAESAZERS] ()
SAE Flange 6000 et
PSI Code 62 !
87611Y p.36 87691Y p.37 FS p.38
BAERERT ( //1@ !
Banjo
70011Y p.38 72011Y p.39
F7
sEEt ?"’
Banjo Bolt - L
700M p.39 720B p.40

21 22




IMEEL | —4ht —{hat EIRE L

HOSE FITTING One Piece Fitting One Piece Fitting HOSE FITTING
£k ARISNBEARE TR RS - o DIMENSIONS 45° AR L4 HOT B K1 oS gur A ENOEBORE | oy RO DIMENSIONS e
= METRIC MALE 24°CONE SEAT L.T. Fafke BT HOSEBORE BFIME 45°METRIC FEMALE 24°CONE PART NO. THREADT | A& | ropas| TUBEO.D. | L Ho| s a
ﬁK I1SO 84341-1—DIN3861 PART NO. THREADT [ oz TUBE 0.D O-RINGLT. %<§
| 1SO12151-2 “ DN = | 455 DASH L D S1 1SO 12151-2—DIN 3865 20441Y-14-04T M14X1.5 6 04 8 39 16 17 T

S 10411Y-12-04 M12X1.5 6 04 6 205 | 6 14 150 8434-1 20441Y-16-04T M16X1.5 6 04 10 39 | 16 | 19
10411¥-14-04 M14X1.5 6 04 8 205) 8 17 20441Y-16-05T M16X1.5 8 05 10 45 | 17 | 19
151 —— 10411Y-14-05 M14X1.5 8 05 8 215 | 8 17
10411Y-16-04 M16X1.5 6 04 10 25| 10 17 20441¥-18-05T M18XL.5 8 05 12 I s
L 10411Y-16-05 M16X1.5 8 05 10 25| 10 17 20441Y-18-06T M18X1.5 10 06 12 48 | 185 | 22
10411v1606 | MI6XLS | 10 06 10 | 35] 10| 17 20441Y-22-08T M22XL5 13 08 15 57 | 195 | 27
10411Y-18-05 M18X1.5 8 05 12 235 | 12 19
T0AL1V.18.06 MIEXLS n 6 5 S TTREED 9 20441Y-26-08T M26X1.5 13 08 18 605 | 205 | 32
10411Y-22-06 M22X1.5 10 06 15 245 | 15 24 20441Y-26-10T M26X1.5 16 10 18 685 | 235 | 32
10411v-22-08 M22X15 | 13 08 5 | 15| 24 20441Y-30-10T M30X2.0 16 10 22 68 | 25 | 36
10411Y-26-08 M26X1.5 13 08 18 265 | 18 27
104112610 ELE T 10 18 > 13 > 20441Y-30-12T M30X2.0 19 12 22 74 | 255 | 36
10411Y-30-10 M30X2.0 16 10 22 30 2 32 20441Y-36-12T M36X2.0 19 12 28 765 | 26 | 41
10411¥-30-12 M30X20 | 19 12 22 0 | 2 | 2 20441Y-36-16T M36X2.0 25 16 28 88 | 32 | 41
10411Y-36-16 M36X2.0 25 16 28 33 28 41
10411Y45.20 2520 ™ 0 " 3 ™ 0 20411Y-45-16T M45X2.0 25 16 35 88 | 33 | 50
10411Y-52-24 M52X2.0 38 24 42 385 | 42 55 20411Y-45-20T M45X2.0 32 20 35 98 | 38 | 50
ANLKARSHTHREARE, 2. MFATEERNENSNAIL0412Y-XX-XXo 20441Y-52-20T M52X2.0 32 20 42 100 40 60
NOTE:1.Foruse with braided hoses, 2.If use spiral hoses, hose fitting series number is 10412Y-XX-XXo
20411Y 20441Y-52-24T M52X2.0 38 24 42 115 | 445 | 60
p AL RPRSATREANRE, 2. NFRATEENE R SI920442Y-XX-XXT,
NEIRIES24°$H O BRI e gy T #2 & HOSE BORE BFHER R DIMENSIONS 20491Y_T /Note:l\For use with braided hoses, 2.1f use with spiral hoses,hose fitting series number is 20442Y-XX-XXT,
METRIC FEMALE 24°CONE PART NO. THREAD T AFRAZ DN |#72 DASH| TUBEOD. L S1
B e oo & HOSE BORE . <t DIMENSIONS
O-RINGL.T. 20411Y-14-04T M14X1.5 6 04 8 235 | 17 90°AHINBL24°HHOFBRRTI Pais BT ?;};12 BFERE o
1SO12151-2—DIN 3865 90°METRIC FEMALE 24°CONE PART NO. THREAD T L\D\l = |4:= DASH | TUBEO. D. L S1 H
1SO 8434-1 16- )
20411¥°16-047 M16X1.5 6 04 10 205 19 O-RINGL.T. 20491Y-14-04T M14X1.5 6 04 8 32 17 | 305
IS0 12151-2—DIN 3865
20411¥°16-05T M16X1.5 8 05 10 B5| B S0 84341 20491Y-16-04T M16XL5 | 6 04 10 32 | 19 | 305
5 20411Y-18-05T M18XL1.5 8 05 12 235 | 22 . 20491Y-16-05T M16X1.5 8 05 10 33 19 | 33
20411Y-18-06T M18X1.5 10 06 12 265 | 22 _._-% 20491Y-18-05T M18X1.5 8 05 12 33 2 | 33
20411Y-22-08T M22X1.5 13 08 15 28.5 27 20491Y-18-06T M18X1.5 10 06 12 36.5 22 36
0411Y.26.08T M2EXL5 13 03 18 20 3 20491Y-22-08T M22X1.5 13 08 15 435 | 27 | 405
20491Y-26-08T M26X1.5 13 08 18 435 | 32 | 4
20411Y-26-10T M26X1.5 16 10 18 32 32
20491Y-26-10T M26X1.5 16 10 18 55 32 | 515
20411Y-30-10T M30X2.0 16 10 22 325 | 36
20491Y-30-10T M30X2.0 16 10 2 55 36 | 54
20411v-30-127 M30x2.0 19 12 22 385 36 20491v-30-12T | M30X2.0 | 19 12 2 64 | 36 | 56
20411Y-36-12T M36X2.0 19 12 28 35 41 20491Y-36-12T M36X2.0 19 12 28 64 | 41 | 58
20411Y-36-16T M36X2.0 25 16 28 36 41 20491Y-36-16T M36X2.0 25 16 28 74 41 | 685
20411Y-45-16T M45X2.0 25 16 35 34 50 20491Y-45-16T M45X2.0 25 16 35 74 50 | 70
0AL1Y.50.20T o200 o I 42 " P 20491Y-52-20T M52X2.0 32 20 42 915 | 60 | 80
20491Y-52-24T M52X2.0 38 24 42 109 | 60 | 95
20411Y-52-24T M52X2.0 38 24 42 38 60

AL RPRSATRERE, 2. NFRATEENERSRI20492Y-XX-XXT
- = - = St e 1 = AN QRE, 2. o
ELERARSATRANE. 2. yuﬁ'ﬁﬁﬁ TRGERENSRN20412Y-XX-XXT, Note:1,Forusewith braided hoses. 2.If use with spiral hoses,hose fitting series number is 20492Y-XX-XXTo
Note:1.Forusewith braided hoses. 2.If use with spiral hoses,hose fitting series number is 20412Y-XX-XXTo

23 24



R E sk

HOSE FITTING

—{Fz\

One Piece Fitting

—{Fz\

One Piece Fitting

EIRE L

HOSE FITTING

2K ARIPELLA P EEE ) 45" ABIRBEA" O BERF) "B A2
=y W& HOSE BORE R~ DIMENSIONS A iz mOE = & e R R~ DIMENSIONS 7N Z
= METRIC MALE 24°CONE SEAT H.T. Faits 8 T - BTG 45°METRIC FEMALE 24°CONE o o A HOSEBORE_ —— BrEE HH E
g i{iiﬂ IS0 84341-1—DIN3861 PART NO. THREADT | /\#pgs DN | 472 DASH |TUBEOD | D s1 O-RINGHT ' AHREDN| I IR s1 H il
o } ) Ko
= 150 12151-2 10511Y-14-04 M14X1.5 6 04 6 24 6 14 :28 213£21§£5111-27D|N 3865 20541Y-16-04T M16X1.5 6 04 8 37 19 17 =
10511Y-16-04 M16X1.5 6 04 8 | 265] 8 17 20541Y-18-04T M18X1.5 6 04 10 2 | 2 | 17
10511Y-18-04 M18X1.5 6 04 10 | 265) 10| 19 20541Y-18-05T M18X1.5 8 05 10 412 | 2 | 18
10511Y-18-06 M18X1.5 10 06 10 | 27| 10| 19
20541Y-18-06T M18X1.5 10 06 10 492 | 22 | 185
10511Y-20-05 M20X1.5 8 05 12 | 28| 12| 2
220- M20X1. 12 . .
10511Y-20-06 M20X1.5 10 06 12 | 28| 12| 2 2054120057 0X1.5 8 0> 42| 24 | 185
10511Y-22-06 M22X1.5 10 06 14 | 85| 14 | 24 20541Y-20-06T M20X1.5 10 06 12 50 | 24 | 19
10511Y-24-08 M24X1.5 13 08 16 | 32| 16 | 27 20541Y-22-06T M22X1.5 10 06 14 495 | 27 | 19
A 10511Y-30-10 M30X2.0 16 10 20 | 36 | 20 | 3 20541Y-24-08T M24X1.5 13 08 16 59 | 30 | 21
10511v-30-12 M30X2.0 19 12 | 20 | 3% ] 20| % 20541Y-30-10T M30X2.0 | 16 10 20 69 | 36 | 25
10511Y-36-12 M36X2.0 19 12 5 | 40 | 25 | 41
20541Y-30-12T M30X2.0 19 12 20 76 | 36 | 305
10511Y-36-16 M36X2.0 25 16 5 | 41| 25 | 4
T0S11V-A2.16 VA0 o 1 0 | 3 1 30 | 26 20541Y-36-12T M36X2.0 19 12 25 76 | 46 | 305
10511Y-52-20 M52X2.0 32 20 38 48 38 55 20541Y-36-16T M36X2.0 25 16 25 88 46 34
1 RPRS AT RANE. 2 MEAFBERE RS HHL0512Y-XXXXKo 20541¥-42-16T Ma2X20 | B 16 30 8 | 30 |3
NOTE: 1. Foruse with braided hoses. 2. If use spiral hoses, hose fitting series numberis 10512Y-XX-XXo 20541Y-52-20T M52X2.0 32 20 38 100 60 42

T L RARS BT RANE 2. WFRTELRENS K N20542Y-XX-XXT,
Note:1.Forusewith braided hoses, 2.If use with spiral hoses,hose fitting series number is 20542Y-XX-XXTo

AHRNIBL24°#HORBERT fere, @y T 7 & HOSE BORE &FZEE | Rt DIMENSIONS o oft e T
METRIC FEMALE 24°CONE PART NO. THREADT  |#Rm#Z DN[452 DASH | TUBEO. D. L S1 90" RHINBRI24 Sk HO B ERT] Fmls B T % & HOSE BORE EZER R~t DIMENSIONS
90°METRIC FEMALE 24°CONE PART NO. THREAD T /\FRA4Z DN | 472 DASH | TUBEO. D. L S1 H
O-RING H.T. 20511Y-16-04T M16X1.5 6 04 8 24 19 O-RINGHT
1ISO12151-2—DIN 3865 " 20591Y-16-04T M16X1.5 6 04 8 32 19 32
1SO 8434-1 20511Y-18-04T M18X1.5 6 04 10 25 22 1SO12151-2—DIN 3865
20511Y-18-05T M18X1.5 3 05 10 25 29 1SO 8434-1 20591Y-18-04T M18X1.5 6 04 10 32 22 32
S1 20511Y-18-06T M18X1.5 10 06 10 25 22 L 20591Y-18-05T M18X1.5 8 05 10 33 22 34
Pﬂi 20511Y-20-05T M20X1.5 8 05 12 25.5 24 20591Y-18-06T M18X1.5 10 06 10 36.5 22 35.5
= - i 20511Y-20-06T M20X1.5 10 06 12 25.5 24 20591Y-20-05T M20X1.5 8 05 12 33 24 355
( 20511Y-22-06T M22X1.5 10 06 14 25.5 27 = 20591Y-20-06T M20X1.5 10 06 12 36.5 24 37
L 20511¥-24-08T M24X1.5 13 08 16 30 30 20591Y-22-06T M22X1.5 10 06 14 365 | 21 | 37
20511Y-30-10T M30X2.0 16 10 20 34 | 36 20591Y-24-08T M24X1.5 13 08 16 435 | 30 | 43
20511Y-30-12T M30X2.0 19 12 20 35 36
20591Y-30-10T M30X2.0 16 10 20 55 36 49.5
20511Y-36-12T M36X2.0 19 12 25 32 46
y 20591Y-30-12T M30X2.0 19 12 20 64 36 59
\ R, 20511Y-36-16T M36X2.0 25 16 25 35.5 46
20511Y-42-16T M42X2.0 25 16 30 36 50 20591Y-36-12T M36X2.0 19 12 25 64 46 59
20511Y-52-20T M52X2.0 32 20 38 36 60 20591Y-36-16T M36X2.0 25 16 25 74 46 70
R 20591Y-42-16T M42X2.0 25 16 30 T4 50 70
FLRPREBTFRENRE 2. NERATELRERSHII20512Y-XX-XXT,
Note:1.Foruse with braided hoses, 2. If use with spiral hoses,hose fitting series numberis 20512Y-XX-XXT, 20591Y-52-20T M52X2.0 32 20 38 91.5 60 87

A ILRPRSATREANE. 2. NFATEXRENSHNI20592Y-XX-XXTo

Note:1.Forusewith braided hoses. 2.1f use with spiral hoses,hose fitting series number is 20592Y-XX-XXTo

25 26



R E sk

HOSE FITTING

—{Fz\

One Piece Fitting

—{Fz\

One Piece Fitting

EIRE L

HOSE FITTING

Eare e T # % HOSE BORE R~F DIMENSIONS
2 7K ; PART NO THREAD T ATRE = # % HOSE BORE Rt DIMENSIONS KE
= i REIMBL60° M BRI E : a AHMAEDN | #5 DASH L S1 A5 B RIBL 60°IMEE Fafts BT i =
= 484 BRI Bk 12611AY-04-04 G1/4" X19 6 04 255 19 45°BSP FEMALE 60°CONE PARTNO. THREADT I @ o | e orstt | o i e
8 &< BSP MALE DOUBLE USE FOR 12611AY-06-05 63/8" X19 3 05 275 2 1SO 8434-6,15012151—6 - %S
60°CONE SEAT OR BONDED SEAL Ao 0e 505 s = - - BS 5200 22641Y-04-04 G1/4"X19 6 04 15 19 423
1SO 12151-6 \BS5200.1SO 8434-6 22641Y-04-05 G1/4"X19 3 05 18 19 26
12611AY-06-08 G3/8" X19 13 08 28 22
st 12611AY-08-06 G1/2" X14 10 06 32 27 2264170604 G3/87X19 ° o 10 2 432
12611AY.08.08 G1/2" X14 13 08 3 07 22641Y-06-05 G3/8"X19 8 05 18 22 46
= */ — - ;“.. 12611AY-08-10 Gl/z" X14 16 10 34 27 22641Y-06-06 G3/8”X].9 10 06 18 22 48
%ﬁim 12611AY-10-08 G5/8" X14 13 08 36 30 22641Y-06-08 G3/8"X19 13 08 23 22 57
L
12611AY-10-10 G5/8" X14 16 10 37 30 22641Y-08-08 G1/2"X14 13 08 20 27 58.5
12611AY-12-08 G3/4" X14 13 08 35 32 22641Y-10-08 G5/8"X14 13 08 23 30 59
12611AY-12-10 G3/4" X14 16 10 36 32 22641Y-10-10 G5/8"X14 16 10 25 30 71
12611AY-12-12 G3/4" X14 d 12 37 32 22641Y-12-10 G3/4"X14 16 10 28 32 68.5
12611AY-16-12 G617 X14 19 12 39 4 22641¥-12-12 G3/4"X14 19 12 29 | 32 | 745
12611AY-16-1 G1" X14 25 1 4 41
6 616 6 22641Y-16-16 G1"X11 25 16 35 41 87
12611AY-20-16 G1.1/4"X11 25 16 45 50
22641Y-20-20 G1.1/4"X11 32 20 40 50 101
12611AY-20-20 G1.1/4"X11 32 20 45 50
- 22641Y-24-24 G1.1/2"X11 38 24 50 55 117
12611AY-24-20 G1.1/2"X11 32 20 49 55
12611AY-24-24 G1.1/2"X11 38 24 49 55 2264173232 G27 Xl >t 32 0 0 7
12611AY-32-32 G2' X11 51 32 54.5 70 ELRPRSBTRANE, 2. MERB T EERE R SBN22642Y-XX-XXo

Note:1,Foruse with braided hoses.. 2. If use with spiral hoses,hose fitting series number is 22642Y-XX-XXo

T L RARS AT RANE 2. WFATELRENS HA12612AY-XX-XXo
Note:1.Foruse with braided hoses.. 2.1f use with spiral hoses,hose fitting series number is 126 12AY-XX-XXo

WERIELN 60°/MEE o # & HOSE BORE R~ DIMENSIONS
BSP FEMALE 60°CONE IN-C o — 0 MR 605N moie ST % & HOSE BORE R DIMENSIONS
. TR DN 7= DASH L S1 o o
10 8434-6. 15012151 —6 A 55 90°BSP FEMALE 60°CONE PART NO. THREAD T AMAEDN | 452 DASH Ny o1 L
BS 5200 22611Y-02-04 G1/8"X28 6 04 15 14 ISO 8434-6.1S012151—6
26110408 GL/A'X1 . 0 5 5 BS 5200 22691Y-02-04 G1/8"X28 6 04 27 14 32
22611Y-04-05 G1/4"X19 8 05 o o 22691Y-04-04 G1/4"X19 6 04 28 19 32
22611Y-04-06 G1/4"X19 10 06 19 19 L 22691Y-04-05 G1/4"X19 8 05 31.5 19 33
22611Y-06-04 G3/8"X19 6 04 19.5 22 22691Y-04-06 G1/4"X19 10 06 34 19 36.5
22611Y-06-05 G3/8"X19 8 05 19 22 SN 22691Y-06-04 G3/8"X19 6 04 31 2 32
22611¥-06-08 G3/87X19 13 08 20 22 22691Y-06-06 G3/8"X19 10 06 34 22 36.5
22611Y-08-08 G1/2"X14 13 08 215 27
- 22691Y-08-08 G1/2"X14 13 08 41 27 435
22611Y-10-08 G5/8"X14 13 08 22.5 30
26111010 G584 T 10 >3 B 22691Y-10-08 G5/8"X14 13 08 45 30 43,5
22611Y-12-10 G3/4"X14 16 10 2 32 22691Y-10-10 G5/8"X14 16 10 51 30 55
22611Y-12-12 G3/4"X14 19 12 24 32 22691Y-12-10 G3/4"X14 16 10 56 32 55
22611Y-16-14 G1" X11 22 14 26 41 22691Y-12-12 G3/4"X14 19 12 58 32 64
22611Y-16-16 GI" X11 25 16 27 4 22691Y-16-16 61" X11 25 16 70 a1 | 14
22611Y-20-20 GL.1/4"X11 32 20 305 20 22691Y-20-20 G1.1/4"X11 32 20 85 50 91.5
22611Y-24-24 G1.1/2"X11 38 24 315 55 -
22691Y-24-24 GL.1/2"X11 38 24 100 55 109
22611Y-32-32 G2"X11 51 32 34 70
22691Y-32-32 G2" X11 51 32 140 70 129

FLERPARSBFREANRE, 2. TR FEERENSHI22612Y-XX-XXo

NOTE: 1. For use with braided hoses. 2.If use spiral hoses, hose fitting series number is 226 12Y-XX-XXo AL KRKPRSETFREANE. 2 NFATELERERSL22692Y-XX-XXo

Note:1.Foruse with braided hoses., 2.If use with spiral hoses,hose fitting series number is 22692Y-XX-XXo,

27 28



EIRE L

HOSE FITTING

—{Fz\

One Piece Fitting

R E sk

HOSE FITTING

—{Fz\

One Piece Fitting

2 ?K [ o | ° ZK 2
E R EINRL RS ga T & & HOSE BORE R+ DIMENSIONS %%Jmmﬁﬁ? P E oo T %} & HOSE BORE R<t DIMENSIONS o E
AN NPT MALE PART NO. THREAD T AREDN | 22 DASH L JICFEMALE 74°CONE SEAT Peafts B k=
5l Qlllels i > IS0 8434-2,15012151—5 PART NO. THREADT .y
& 15611Y-02-04 71/8"X27 6 04 185 12 SAE J514 : : AMMEDN | #55 DASH L s1 Ko
15611Y-04-04 Z1/4°X18 6 04 22.5 17 26711V-04-04 | 7/16"X20UNF 6 04 15 14
15611Y-06-04 73/8'X18 6 04 215 19 -
15611Y.06.05 Z3/8'X18 s 05 EG 5 26711Y-05-05 1/2"X20UNF 8 05 15.5 17
15611Y-06-06 73/8"X18 10 06 24 19 26711Y-06-05 9/16"X18UNF 8 05 15.5 19
15611Y-08-06 71/2"X14 10 06 26.5 22 26711Y-06-06 9/16"X18UNF 10 06 15.5 19
Egiigigi 2; i"ﬁj 12 ‘l)g ;Si ;?{ 26711Y-06-08 | 9/16"X18UNF 13 08 16 19
T5611V.12.12 73/4X14 19 B 3(') 77 26711Y-08-06 3/4"X16UNF 10 06 17.5 22
15611Y-12-16 Z3/4"X14 25 16 31 32 26711Y-08-08 3/4"X16UNF 13 08 18 22
15611Y-16-10 Z1"X115 16 10 335 36 26711Y-10-08 7/8" X14UNF 3 08 185 27
15611Y-16-12 Z1"X11.5 19 12 34 36 -
150111610 TTTXILE 5 G T 3 26711Y-10-10 7/8"X14UNF 16 10 20 27
15611Y-20-16 Z1.1/4"X11.5 25 16 375 46 26711Y-10-12 7/8"X14UNF 19 12 20 27
15611Y-20-20 Z1.1/4"X11.5 32 20 38.5 46 26711Y-12-10 1.1/16"X12UN 16 10 21.5 32
Egﬂxgi 21212/ '?x fllés if i: :g'g Zg 26711Y-12-12 1.1/16"X12UN 19 12 215 32
: : 26711Y-14-12 1.3/16"X12UN 19 12 215 36
AL RPRSAFREREARE. 2. NERTFELERE NS LHIL5612Y-XX-XX, "
Note:1.Forusewith braided hoses. 2.1f use with spiral hoses,hose fitting series number is 15612Y-XX-XXo 26711Y-16-16 1.5/16"X12UN 25 16 23 41
26711Y-20-20 1.5/8"X12UN 32 20 26 50
26711Y-24-24 1.7/8"X12UN 38 24 26.5 55
16711Y 26711Y-32-32 2.1/2"X12UN 51 32 27 75
I COMB BT AN B RS By T # & HOSE BORE R~ DIMENSIONS A LRFRSATHRANE. 2 MRATEERENSLH26T12Y-XX-XXo
JIC MALE 7;"CONE E PART NO. THREAD T AFRAZ DN #52 DASH L S1 Note:1.Foruse with braided hoses.. 2.If use with spiral hoses,hose fitting series numberis 26712Y-XX-XX,
150.8434.2. 15012151 —5 16711Y-04-04 7/16 "X20UNF 6 04 265 12
SAE J514 : : 16711Y-05-04 1/2 "X20UNF 6 04 26.5 14 26711DY-SM
16711Y-05-05 1/2 "X20UNF 8 05 265 14 =
16711Y-05-06 1/2 "X20UNF 10 06 265 17 & HOSE BORE + DIMENSIONS
51 16711Y-06-04_ | 9/16 "XI8UNF 6 04 265 17 LI CRRST4 N E I NS el s 7
0 JIC FEMALE 74°CONE DOUBLE PART NO. THREAD T P =
- 16711Y-06-05 9/16 "X18UNF 8 05 265 17 EXAGON MAEDN | 475 DASH L s1 s2
16711Y-06-06 9/16 "X18UNF 10 06 265 17 "
- {«/ 16711Y.08.08 3//4 TY1EUNE 0 06 7 19 1SO 8434-3.1S012151—5 26711DY-04-04SM 7/16" X20UNF 6 04 20 14 14
16711Y-08-08 | 3/4 "X16UNF 3 08 315 19 SAEJ514 26711DY-05-04SM | 1/2"X20UNF 6 04 20.5 14 17
16711Y-10-06 7/8 "X14UNF 10 06 32 24 26711DY-06-04SM | 9/16"X18UNF 6 04 21 17 19
ig;ﬂiiggg Zz ﬁjﬂmi iz (1)3 igg ;i 26711DY-06-065M |  9/16"X18UNF 10 06 21 17 19
16711Y-12-08 1.1/16"X12UN 13 08 3§ 27 26711DY-08-06SM 3/4" X16UNF 10 06 25 19 22
16711Y-12-10 1.1/16" X12UN 16 10 40 27 26711DY-08-08SM 3/4" X16UNF 13 08 24.5 19 22
ig;ﬂzgié Hﬁgﬁ;ﬂm ;z 12 2’2 gg 26711DY-08-10SM | 3/4"X16UNF 16 10 25.5 22 22
16711Y-14-10 1.3/16" X12UN 16 10 40 32 26711DY-10-08SM 7/8" X14UNF 13 08 28 22 27
16711Y-14-12 1.3/16" X12UN 19 12 40.5 32 26711DY-10-10SM 7/8" X14UNF 16 10 29 22 27
igﬂiigié igﬁg iggs ig 12 fé'g ig 26711DY-12-12SM | 1.1/16"X12UN 19 12 31.5 27 32
16711Y-20-16 1.5/8 "X12UN 25 16 46 46 26711DY-16-12SM 1.5/16"X12UN 19 12 33.5 32 41
16711Y-20-20 1.5/8"X12UN 32 20 475 46 26711DY-16-165M |  1.5/16"X12UN 25 16 34.5 32 41
ig;ﬁxjiz i;ﬁ: - ﬁim iz ig 553’3'5 ig 26711DY-16-20SM |  1.5/16"X12UN 32 20 36.5 41 41
16711Y-32-32 2.1/2"X12UN 51 32 64 65 26711DY-20-20SM 1.5/8"X12UN 32 20 39 41 50

A LERPRSAFRANE, 2. TR TFERRENSHNIL6TI2Y-XX-XXo

Note:1.Forusewith braided hoses, 2.f use with spiral hoses,hose fitting series numberis 16712Y-XX-XX,

AL RARSBETHRANRE. 2. MEA T ESERNENSRA26T12DY-XX-XXSMo
Note:1.Foruse with braided hoses.. 2.If use with spiral hoses,hose fitting series numberis 26712DY-XX-XXSMo

29 30



R E sk

HOSE FITTING

—{Fz\

One Piece Fitting

—{Fz\

One Piece Fitting

EIRE L

HOSE FITTING

Qo =
?K ° | 4 o & Eafe el % & HOSE BORE R~ DIMENSIONS - P A [©)
é ¥ 45()%%“'07\]9;3(704 REEE PA};'T' Ng THREAD T - - EHIORFSIMRL T EOF B % & HOSE BORE R~ DIMENSIONS ?é( é
= 45°JIC FEMALE 74°CONE SEAT AMREDN | 472 DASH H s1 L ORFS MALE O-RING SEAL . s T f}ﬁﬁE
2 1508434-2.1S012151 =5, 26741Y-04-04 | 7/16'X20UNF 6 04 10 | 14| 39 IS0 8434-3,15012151— 1, PARTNO. THREADT / 7S g
S SAE J514 / . SAE J1453 AFFAE DN | 475 DASH L s1 e
26741Y-05-05 1/2"X20UNF 8 05 10 17 43
. - 14211Y-04-04 9/16"X18UNF 6 04 10 223 17
26741Y-06-05 9/16"X18UNF 8 05 11 19 44 )
f‘lﬂ 26741Y-06-06 9/16"X18UNF 10 06 11 19 | 455 I W@/ H 14211Y-06-06 11/16"X16UN 10 06 11 24 19
2 % S OG- Ul !
i/‘j N 26741Y-06:08 | 9/16'X18UNF 12 08 L | ] L b 14211Y-08-08 | 13/16"X16UN 13 08 13 85 | 22
/. 7 26741Y-08-06 3/4"X16UNF 10 06 12 22 | 465 A, K[u N m ” r
S6741Y-08.08 3/4" XI6UNF 33 03 s o = C a 14211Y-10-10 1" X14UNF 16 10 15.5 335 27
26741Y-10-08 7/8"X14UNF 13 08 16 27 | 565 14211Y-12-12 1.3/16"X12UN 19 12 17 36.5 32
26741Y-10-10 7/8"X14UNF 16 10 16 27 | 645
S6TAIY1012 7 /8 XLAUNF " 5 1 > - 14211Y-16-16 1.7/16"X12UN 25 16 17.5 385 41
267411210 | L1/16"X12UN 16 10 18 | 32 ] 665 14211¥2020 | 1.11/16"X12UN 32 20 175 | 415 | 46
26741Y-12-12 1.1/16"X12UN 19 12 21 32 73
26741Y-14-12 | 1.3/16"X12UN 19 12 21 | 36 | 73 14211Y-24-24 2" X12UN 38 24 17:5 43 =
26741Y-16-16 1.5/16"X12UN 25 16 24 41 85
- AL RPARSETFREANE 2 NERTFEERENSHAL4312Y-XX-XXo
26741Y-20-20 1-5/8 X12UN 32 20 25 50 99 Note:1,Foruse with braided hoses.. 2.If use with spiral hoses,hose fitting series number is 14312Y-XX-XXo
26741Y-24-24 1.7/8 "X12UN 38 24 27 55 | 113
26741Y-32-32 2.1/2"X12UN 51 32 34 75 | 1365
F L KRPREATFRERE., 2. MERTEHRERSHII26T42Y-XX-XXo
Note:1.Foruse with braided hoses.. 2.1f use with spiral hoses,hose fitting series number is 26742Y-XX-XXo 242 1 1Y-T
26791Y EEIORFSHIBL TEE X % & HOSE BORE R~ DIMENSIONS
E@ie g T
90°ZE I I CRIBAITA N T ORFS FEMALE FLAT SEAT PART NO. THREAD T
. . e By T 2 & HOSE BORE R~t DIMENSIONS 1SO 8434-3.1S012151—1 RFFREDN | 475 DASH L S1
90°JIC FEMALE 74°CONE SEAT BfLS - .
) . PART NO. THREAD T ~ P —— SAE J1453 -
ISO 8434-2.1S012151—5. ARFREDN | 452 DASH H s1 L 24211Y-04-04 9/16 "X18UNF 6 04 225 17
SAEJ514 26791Y-04-04 7/16"X20UNF 6 04 32 14 32 - - 24211Y-06-04T 11/16"X16UN 6 04 22.5 22
26791Y-05-05 1/2"X20UNF 8 05 32 17 33 (:J Eﬁf B 24211Y-06-05T 11/16"X16UN 8 05 235 2
" ‘ 1 ]
26791Y-06-05 9/16"X18UNF 8 05 32 19 33 i 271170606 11/16"X16UN 0 06 755 >
26791Y-06-06 |  9/16'XI18UNF 10 06 38 | 19 | 365 = A7 11Y.08.06T 13/16 " X160N n o o ”
26791Y-06-08 9/16"X18UNF 13 08 41 19 435 24911y 2711Y.08-08 13/16 " X16UN 3 03 285 2
26791Y-08-06 3/4"X16UNF 10 06 38 22 36.5 24711V.08-10 13/16"X16UN 6 10 295 )
26791Y-08-08 3/4"X16UNF 13 08 41 22 435 SA211V-10-06T " XT4UNF 3 o8 > 0
26791Y-10-08 7/8"X14UNF 13 08 42 27 43.5 1. 22711Y-10-10 1" X14UNF 7 0 135 0
26791v-10-10 7/8"X14UNF 16 10 i Gl > H—P/ N 24211Y-12-08T 1.3/16"X12UN 13 08 31 36
-10- 7/8"X14UNF 1 12 27 ' i — '
22721\( 12 lé - 1/ 816 X1U2UN 12 n ii 5 o4 i J_LU—F{JI T 24211Y-12-10T 1.3/16"X12UN 16 10 32 36
791Y-12-1 .1/16" 55 NN S LSS
/ — 24211Y-12-12 1.3/16"X12UN 19 12 35 36
26791Y-12-12 1.1/16"X12UN 19 12 58 32 64 24211Y-T -
- 24211Y-16-12T 1.7/16"X12UN 19 12 34 41
26791Y-14-12 1.3/16"X12UN 19 12 60 36 64
- 24211Y-16-16T 1.7/16"X12UN 25 16 35 41
26791Y-16-16 1.5/16"X12UN 25 16 71 41 76 YSTEVETETS: RIS e T T = m
26791Y-20-20 1.5/8"X12UN 32 20 78 50 91.5 kel 1Y .
26791Y-24-24 1.7/8"X12UN 38 24 86 55 109 24211¥20-20 111/ i6 X120N 32 20 40 >0
26791Y-32-32 2.1/2"X12UN 51 32 140 75 129 24211Y-24-200 2 X12UN 3 20 365 e0
24211Y-24-24T 2" X12UN 38 24 36.5 60

AL ERARSBTFEREANRE. 2. 0FRFEERERNSHI26T792Y-XX-XXo

Note:1.Foruse with braided hoses.. 2.If use with spiral hoses,hose fitting series number is 26792Y-XX-XXo

A ILERPARSHATRANE. 2. MFEB T EKNEAS RN N24212Y-XX-XXo

Note:1,Foruse with braided hoses.. 2.If use with spiral hoses,hose fitting series number is 24212Y-XX-XXo

31 32




RE I S

HOSE FITTING

—{Fz\

One Piece Fitting

—{Fz\

One Piece Fitting

N

EiEk

HOSE FITTING

2 K ke T & HOSEBORE R~+ DIMENSIONS o = o X & HOSE BORE R~ DIMENSIONS e
E £HIORFSIBLT BN PART NO. THREAD T . goif:f\]/? g;i?iﬁfﬁ s THREADT i
o 4 ORFS FEMALE FLAT SEAT AFRAAZDN | 4RESDASH L s1 s2 LEFLAT ' AFFRIEDN | 472 DASH L H s1 4 3
& DOUBLE HEXAGON 24211DY-04-04SM | 9/16"X18UNF 6 04 28 | 14 | 17 ol ®e
1SO 8434-3.1S012151-1 SO 8434-3.15012151—1 24291Y-04-04 9/16" X18UNF 6 04 32 32 17
SAE J1453 24211DY-06-04SM | 11/16"X16UN 6 04 3| 17 22 SAEJ1453 24291Y-06-04T 11/16" X16UN 6 04 3 2 | »
24211DY-06-05SM | 11/16"X16UN 8 05 31 17 22 " < - l 24291Y-06-05T 11/16" X16UN 8 05 33 35 2
24211DY-06-06SM |  11/16"X16UN 10 06 31 17 22 f 7 ‘ J T ! 24291Y-06-06 11/16" X16UN 10 06 36.5 38 22
r y (117 N .
1 24211DY-08-06SM |  13/16"X16UN 10 06 33 | 19 24 ﬁ| II 24291Y-08-06T 13/16" X16UN 10 06 365 38 | 24
oy C £ s inl "
L'j U1k | 24211DY-08-08SM |  13/16"X16UN 13 08 335 19 | 24 A 24201y 24291¥-08-08 13/167 X16UN 13 08 85 | M| A
i = i L n
T RO 24211DY-08-10SM | 13/16"X16UN 16 10 45| 2 | 24 . 24291¥-08-10 13/16™ X16UN 16 10 55 av |
24211DV-10-085M | 1"XL4UNF 13 08 395 24 | 30 1 ADIOT inbdicl s %® B M
24211DY-10-10SM 1"X14UNF 16 10 40 | 24 30 f ’*4'-Ea“1;1;uy ABII0 L XIAONE ad 1 > Sl
- // . 24291Y-12-08T 1.3/16" X12UN 13 08 44.5 46 36
24211DY-12-08SM | 1.3/16"X12UN 13 08 43 | 30 36 Eaul:y YRNRTETS 316" X0 " m o T o
24211DY-12-10SM |  1.3/16"X12UN 16 10 44 | 30 36 L 24291v-T 1291012 1.3/16" X120N I 7 o = | 3
24211DY-12-12SM ]..3/16” X12UN 19 12 445 30 36 B 24291Y-16-12T 1.7/16 "X12UN 19 12 64 58 41
24211DY-16-16SM | 1.7/16"X12UN 25 16 48 36 41 24291Y-16-16T 1.7/16" X12UN 25 16 73 71 41
24211DY-20-16SM | 1.11/16"X12UN 25 16 53 41 50 24291Y-20-16T 1.11/16" X12UN 25 16 74 71 50
24211DY-20-20SM | 1.11/16"X12UN 32 20 54 41 50 24291Y-20-20 1.11/16" X12UN 32 20 915 8 50
24211DY-24-245M 2" X12UN 38 2 56 50 60 24291Y-24-20T 2" X12UN 32 20 91.5 78 60
24291Y-24-24T 2" X12UN 38 24 109 86 60

A LERPRSBFRRANR

Note:1.Foruse with braided hoses.. 2. If use with spiral hoses,hose fitting series number is 24212DY-XX-XXSMo

Eo 2 NFEATESNERS K I24212DY-XX-XXSM,

FILRPRSATRENE. 2. MFATEEXRNENSNAI24292Y-XX-XXo

24241Y 87311Y Note:1.Foruse with braided hoses D2 Ifuse with spiral hoses,hose fitting series number is 24292Y-XX-XXo
24241Y-T
g 71
45° £ HORFSNIR S FH Eaits BT FEHOSEBORE FRJ DIMENSIONS iﬁg I/:fl_XN3GOE(;(?OS(I) IGDIST:CODE 61 NI A=RY B HOSEBORE R DIMENSIONS
45°ELBOW ORFS FEMALE FLAT PART NO. THREADT | \sroozpN | #52DASH | L H s1 1ISO 6162-1.1S012151—3, PARTNO. FLANGE SIZE | i@ DN | 472 DASH L D L1
|SSE££434_3\ 1S012151—1 24241Y-04-04 9/16" X18UNF 6 04 45 10 17 SAEJS18 87311Y-08-08 1/2" 13 08 46 30.2 6.73
SAE J1453 24241Y-06-04T 11/16"X16UN 6 04 38 | 11 22 S73117.12.08 S 5 08 p 21 | or3
. . 24241Y-06-05T 11/16 "X16UN 8 05 395 11 22
r{ \ 24241Y-06-06 11/16 "X16UN 10 06 528 | 11 22 87311Y-12-10 3/4" 16 10 48 381 | 673
24241Y-08-06T 13/16 "X16UN 10 06 447 12 24 87311V-12-12 3/4" 19 1 48 381 | 673
M 4241y 24241Y-08-08 13/16 "X16UN 13 08 633 ] 15 24 D e " " - =1 | ems
24241Y-08-10 13/16 "X16UN 16 10 71 18 24 ' :
24241Y-10-08T 1" X14UNF 13 08 575 16 30 87311Y-16-12 1" 19 12 51 44.4 8
W/ T 24241Y-10-10 1" X14UNF 16 10 75 | 16 30 87311Y-16.16 " iy 1 o 14 g
24241Y-12-08T 1.3/16"X12UN 13 08 549 [ 17 36 ,
- j“\ ‘UUUU 24241Y-12-10T 1.3/16"X12UN 16 10 645 | 17 36 4 87311Y-16-20 i 32 20 53 44.4 8
24241Y-T 24241Y-12-12 1.3/16" X12UN 19 12 82 | 2 36 87311Y-20-16 1.1/4" 25 16 57 50.8 8
24241Y-16-12T 1.7/16" X12UN 19 12 74 | 24 41 .
24241Y-16-16T 1.7/16"X12UN 25 16 773 | 24 41 873112020 L1/4 32 20 >8 >08 8
24241Y-20-16T 1.11/16"X12UN 25 16 795| 25 50 87311Y-24-20 112" 32 20 68 60.3 8
24241Y-20-20 1.11/16"X12UN 32 20 107 | 25 50 87311Y-2424 112" 38 0 o3 03 s
24241Y-24-20T 2"X12UN 32 20 95| 27 60
24241Y-24-24T 2"X12UN 38 24 109 | 27 60 87311Y-32-24 2" 38 24 66 714 | 9.53
87311Y-32-32 2" 51 32 70 714 | 953
AL RPRSETFRANE. 20FERTFEERE XS N24242Y-XX-XXo

Note:1.Foruse with braided hoses o 2.Ifuse with spiral hoses,hose fitting series number is 24242Y-XX-XXo

L KRPAREATFRERE, 2. MERTERRERSHI8TIL2Y-XX-XXo

Note:1.Foruse with braided hoses.. 2.If use with spiral hoses,hose fitting series number is 87312Y-XX-XXo

33 34



IMEEL | —4ht —{hat EIRE L

HOSE FITTING One Piece Fitting One Piece Fitting HOSE FITTING
= ki N N | . ’, 2
E?é( 4505 SAE 7= 3000 PSI 618! mope sz R # & HOSE BORE R~+ DIMENSIONS SAE A= 6000 PSI 627! ey y—— % & HOSE BORE R=f DIMENSIONS ?é(é
= El_[‘[ 45°ELBOW SAE FLANGE 3000 PSI PA;‘T’ NG. FLANGE SIZE SAE FLANGE 6000 PSI CODE 62 PART NO. FLANGE SIZE AFRAE DN | 422 DASH L b 0 Ie{?lﬁ E
8115, CODE®61 AFRITZ DN |#5S DASH L H D L1 1ISO6162-2.1S012151—3. AP s =3
I _ — n T
'SS/SEGJlSi 11501215173, 87341Y-08-08 12" 13 08 | 555 | 19 | 302 | 673 SAEJS18 87611Y-08-08 1/2 13 08 a1 317 7.75
87341Y-12-08 3/4" 13 08 589 | 20 381 | 6.73 87611Y-12-10 3/4" 16 10 51 413 8.76
) 87341Y-12-10 3/4" 16 10 645 | 24 381 | 6.73 R 87611Y-12-12 3/4" 19 12 51 413 8.76
:1; 87341Y-12-12 3/4" 19 12 71 26 38.1 6.73 87611Y-16-12 1" 19 12 56 47.6 9.53
z ]
f 87341Y-12-16 3/4" 25 16 787 | 32 381 | 6.73 16 "
/,,,,,,,,,"\!I‘!Lu — 1/ - 5 - - - y 87611Y-16-16 1” 25 16 57 476 9.53
Q’/é’" : 87611Y-16-20 1 32 20 58 476 9.53
87341v-16-16 ! 25 16 82 3 444 8 87611Y-20-16 1.1/4" 25 16 65 54 10.29
87341Y-16-20 1" 32 20 245 | 38 44.4 8
A 87611Y-20-20 1.1/4" 32 20 66 54 10.29
87341Y-20-16 1.1/4" 25 16 77 33 50.8 8
87611Y-24-20 1.1/2" 32 20 75 63.5 12.57
87341Y-20-20 1.1/4" 32 20 25 | 32 50.8 8
- 87611Y-24-24 1.1/2" 38 24 75 63.5 12.57
87341Y-24-20 1.1/2 32 20 945 | 34 60.3 8
87341Y-24-24 112" 38 24 | 1099 | 38 | 603 | 8 87611v-32-24 2 38 24 85 94 12.57
87341Y-32-24 2" 38 24 | 1009 | 44 | 714 | 953 87611Y-32-32 2 o1 32 85 194 | 1257
§7341v32-32 2 o1 32 | Lr | 2] 4 ]9 ELERPRSEFRARE. 2 0B A FALERE RS HNBT612V-XXXXe

Note:1.Foruse with braided hoses.. 2.If use with spiral hoses,hose fitting series numberis 87612Y-XX-XXo

AL ERKPASHETREANE. 2. TR T EXRNENSNABT342Y-XX-XXo

Note:1.For use with braided hoses., 2. If use with spiral hoses,hose fitting series number is 87342Y-XX-XX,

90°25 SAE 3% 3000 PSI 615! 45°I5SAE 3% 6000 PSI 627! -
oo s E N oo s & HOSE BORE <+ DIMENSIONS
90°ELBOW SAE FLANGE 3000 PS| PF:E'T'WO? FLA?\EE;{ZE 7B oS BORE 1 DASIONS 45°ELBOW SAE FLANGE 6000 PS! PFI:E-T—TSO? FL;&%IE;;JI-ZE o 7
CODE 61 : AFFRE DN| /7S DASH | L H D L1 CODE 62 ' AFIREDN |42 DASH| L H b 1
1IS06162-1.1S012151—3. 87391Y-08-08 1/2" 13 08 44 40 30.2 6.73 1ISO06162-2.1S012151—3.
SAE J518 / SAE J518 87641Y-08-08 1/2" 13 08 58 19 31.7 | 7.75
87391Y-12-08 3/4" 13 08 44 44 381 | 6.73
7641Y-12-1 3/4" . :
L 87391Y-12-10 3/4" 16 10 55 53 381 | 6.73 876 0 / 16 10 o7 24 | 43| 876
E/ _ 87391 .10.12 34" 1 T ol 58 381 | 673 . 87641Y-12-12 3/4 19 12 73,5 26 | 413 | 8.76
. 87391Y-12-16 3/4" 25 16 74 61 381 | 6.73 “ 87641Y-16-12 1" 19 12 76 28 | 476 | 953
- 87391Y-16-12 1" 19 12 64 59 44.4 8 ’ T 87641Y-16-16 1" 25 16 87 32 | 476 | 953
= 87391v-16-16 r 25 16 M| 61 | 444 ] 8 v,‘ ~ 87641Y-16-20 1" 32 20 | 995 | 38 | 476 | 953
B 87391¥-16-20 ! 32 20 915 90 444 8 87641Y-20-16 1.1/4" 25 16 90 33 54 | 10.29
87391Y-20-16 1.1/4" 25 16 74 70 50.8 8
- 87641Y-20-20 1.1/4" 32 20 103 38 54 | 10.29
87391Y-20-20 1.1/4 32 20 91.5 90 50.8 8
87391Y.24-20 112" ) 20 915 %0 03 3 87641Y-24-20 1.1/2 32 20 106 40 63.5 | 12.57
87391Y-24-24 1.1/2" 38 24 109 81 603 8 87641Y-24-24 1.1/2" 38 24 120 44 | 635 | 1257
87391Y-32-24 2" 38 24 109 | 104 714 | 953 87641Y-32-24 2" 38 24 125 45 79.4 | 12.57
¢ ! 87391Y-32-32 2" sl 32 131 120 714 | 953 87641Y-32-32 2" 51 32 143 56 794 | 12.57
AL RPRSATRERE, 2 NFERATFESNERSHI8T392Y-XX-XXo F 1 EhASATROANS, 2 NERTEERER SR NETE42Y-XX-XX,

Note:1.Foruse with braided hoses.. 2. If use with spiral hoses, hose fitting series numberis 87392Y-XX-XXo R . . - e . .
P J Note:1,Foruse with braided hoses.. 2.1f use with spiral hoses,hose fitting series number is 87642Y-XX-XXo

35 36



IMEEL | —4ht e | RE&EE

HOSE FITTING | One Piece Fitting SWAGED HOSE FITTING | HOSE FITTING
87691Y FS
%Zf( 90°ZESAE S5 6000 PSI 625 i SAEXS F 7% =%3000PS| Py, sums R DIMENSIONS AR ?é(%
5 dm 90°ELBOW SAE FLANGE 6000 PS| U [ pms | WCBHOSE BORE R DIMENSIONS gggOSPPSLl'T FLANGE CLAMPS PARTNO. |  FLANGESIZE A | B | ¢ E BOLT EPEANR ol
& ICS%DGElfszz 5 15012151 —3 APyt DN | 475 DASH L H b L 1SO6162-1. SAE J518 FS-08 12" 56.4 | 47.2| 405 | 182 M8X30 ®e
AE 518 T 87691Y08-08 12 13 08 | 44 | 40 | 3T FS-08UN 12" 564 | 472| 405 | 182 | 5/16™18x1.12"
L 87691Y-12-10 3/4" 16 10 55 | 53 | 413 | 876 ] 12 34" 121 o | 508 | 38 M10X35
E:/_ H 87691Y'12-12 34" 19 12 | 63 | 58 | 413 | 876 FS-12UN 3/4" 714 | 60 | s08 | 238 3/8™16x1.1/2"
- — 87601Y-16-12 1" 19 12 | 63 | 60 | 476 | 953 ) FS-16 I 812 | 696 572 | 278 M12X45
) R 87691Y-16-16 1" 25 16 74 70 | 476 | 9.53 FS-16UN 1" 812 | 69.6| 572 | 27.8 | 7/16"14x1.3/4" 42
! 87691Y-16-20 " 32 20 | 915] 90 | 476 | 9.53 F$-20 1.1/4" 952 | 172| 667 | 318 M12X45
e 87691¥-20-16 L.1/4" 25 16 | 7 | 7 | 54 | 102 FS-20UN 1.1/4" 952 | 772| 667 | 318 | 1/2"13x13/4"
87691Y-20-20 1.1/4" 32 20 | 915 | 9 | 54 | 1029 Ty 112" 128| 95 | 794 | 6. M1GX55
87691Y-24-20 1.1/2" 32 20 | 915 | 90 | 635 | 1257 FS-24UN 11/2" 1128] 95 | 794 | 36.6| 5/8"™11x2.1/4"
87691Y-24-24 1.1/2" 38 24 | 100 | 104 | 635 | 1257 ) 0 1334 | 1138 9638 | 244 M20X70
| 87691Y-32-24 2" 38 24 109 | 104 | 794 | 12.57 FS-32UN 2" 133.4 | 113.8] 96.8 | 444 |  3/4™10X2.3/4"
@ 87691Y-32-32 2" 51 32 129 | 138 | 794 | 1257
L RS BT EARE. 2.0 M T BERE R SHHBT692V-XXXX, AR Note: Boltshould be ordered another.
Note:1.Foruse with braided hoses., 2.If use with spiral hoses,hose fitting series number is 87692Y-XX-XX,
70011
FL =ape ®ie & HOSE BORE R~t DIMENSIONS
DR PARTNO: PoLT AFAEDN | #72 DASH L d D H
iﬁ?gﬁﬁﬁ%ogocﬂm PS Fafits HEZRS R DIMENSIONS IR ENSE glENTséizB A 70011¥-10-03 M10X1 5 03 17 101 | 17 10
6000PSI PART NO. FLANGESIZE A B C E BOLT MPa 70011Y-10-04 M10X1 6 04 19.5 10.1 17 10
1SO 6162-2. SAE J518 FL-08 12" 54 | 46 | 381 | 17.48 M8X25 ) 70011V-12-04 | M12XL5 6 04 21 | 121 20 | 12
FL-08UN 1/2" 54 | 46 | 381 | 17.48| 5/16"-18X1.1/4" — 70011Y-12-05 |  M12X1.5 8 05 225 | 121 | 22 12
] FL-12 34" 65 | 52 | 4763| 22.23 M10X30 345 = é ;/ Em 70011¥-12-06 | MI12X15 10 06 20 [ 121 20 |
FL-12UN 3/4" 65 | 52 | 47.63] 2223| 3/8™16X11/4" L 3 70011Y-14-04 | M14XL5 6 04 245 | 141 | 24 | 14
(3 : FL-16 L 70 | 59 | 5237 2619 MILOX30 70011Y-14-05 |  M14XL5 8 05 21 | 141 | 24 | 14
SN~ R e O - P ) T T L O N R N
() { 50000 1:1 i 7o 1 73 66 36 M10X30 276 70011Y-16-04 | M16X1.5 6 04 24 161 | 28 18
FL-20UN 1.1/4" 79 | 73 | 5872 30.18| 7/16"14x1.1/2" A 70011Y-16-05 | M16X1.5 8 05 24 | 161) 28 | 18
i FL-24 1.1/2" 94 83 69.85 | 35.71 M12X35 70011Y-16-06 M16X1.5 10 06 24 16.1 28 18
FL-24UN 11/2" 94 | 83 | 69.85| 3571 1/2"-13x1.1/2" 207 70011Y-18-04 | M18XL5 6 04 305 | 181 | 32 | 20
FL-32 2" 102 | 97 | 7777 42.88 M12X35 70011Y-18-05 | M18XL5 8 05 245 | 181 | 32 | 20
FL-32UN 2! 102 | 97 | 77.77| 42.88| 1/2"-13x1.1/2" 70011V-18-06 | M18XL5 10 06 245 | 181 | 32 | 20
FL-40 21/2" 114 | 109 | 89 | 508 M12X44 172 70011v-18-08 | M18XL5 13 08 25 | 181 | 32 | 20
Et:gUN 231/ 2 E: ig? 132'38 ;ﬁi 1/2 h;lllz);lﬂ;i/ 4 70011V-22-06 | M22XL5 10 06 | 21 33 | 2
ST 5 35 T 1 10638 eros | SEmAIA 138 70011Y-22-08 |  M22X1.5 13 08 275 | 221 | 35 | 22
FL-56 3.1/2" 152 | 140 | 12065 69.85 M16X51 70011¥-22-10 | M22X1.5 16 10 28 | 21| 39 | 2
FL-56UN 3.1/2" 152 | 140 | 120.65| 69.85|  5/8"-11x2" » 70011Y-26-12 |  M26XL5 19 12 355 | 261 | 45 | 29
FL-64 4" 162 | 152 | 13018 77.77 M16X51 70011V-30-16 |  M30X2.0 25 16 40 | 301 | 54 | 36
FL-64UN 4" 162 | 152 | 13018 77.77|  5/8-11x2" 70011Y-3020 |  M30X2.0 32 20 41 | 301 ] 54 | 36
BRI Note: Boltshouldbe ordered another. 1 RPN S BT RARE. 2. MFATFERE K SBHT0012-XX-XXe

Note:1.Foruse with braided hoses.. 2.I1f use with spiral hoses,hose fitting series numberis 70012-XX-XXo

37 38



ME®EL | 0ES e | RE&EE

HOSE FITTING | SWAGED HOSE FITTING SWAGED HOSE FITTING | HOSE FITTING
X B FEISIE2I BSP BOLT. e
Eil{z(‘ BSP BANJO PP e % % HOSE BORE R~f DIMENSIONS i}!&(‘E
T ) S1 . s g
e iﬂl PART NO. BOLT AMREDN | 42 DASH L P 5 N e Eake @ g7 R~ DIMENSIONS ﬂu e
I PART NO. THREAD T L L b s T

72011V-04-04 |  G1/4"X19 6 04 195 | 133 ] 24 | 14 T |
L i 720B-02 G1/8"X28 5.5 29.5 4.8 14
72011V-04-05 |  G1/4"X19 8 05 195 | 133 ] 24 | 14 i mmy : : :
72011V-04-06 |  G1/4"X19 10 06 2 | 133] 24 | 14 - 1208-04 G1/47X19 6 28.5 6 =
72011V-06-04 |  G3/8"X19 6 04 2 | 167] 29 | 2 7208-06 G3/87X19 ! 36 ? 2
72011-06-05 |  G3/8"X19 8 05 2 | 167] 29 | 2 7208-08 G1/27X14 85 4 13 2
72011Y-06-06 |  G3/8"X19 10 06 2 | 167 29 | 20 7208-10 G5/87X14 10 45 15 30
n
72011v-06-08 |  G3/8"X19 13 08 235 | 167 | 28 | 20 7208-12 G3/47X14 10 49 18 32
A n
72011V-08-05 | G1/2"X14 8 05 23 1 | 35 | 25 720B-16 Gl X1 13 o6 22 4l
72011Y-08-06 G1/2"X14 10 06 23 21 35 25 EEI72011&%I{EA, Note:Usefor72011 Series
72011V-08-08 | G1/2"X14 13 08 28 210 | 36 | 25
72011V-08-10 | G1/2"X14 16 10 29 21 | 36 | 25
72011¥-10-10 |  G5/8"X14 16 10 28 23 | 40 | 27 20513-T
72011V-12-10 |  G3/4"X14 16 10 2 | 267 48 | 31 NI 45 BT BB R
) METRIC FEMALE 24°CONE O-RING H.T. 1SO 8434-1.1S012151—2. DIN3865
72011V-12-12 |  G3/4"X14 19 12 2 | 267 48 | 31 51 ﬁ
|
n % & HOSE BORE R~f DIMENSIONS
72011v-16-08 |  G1" X11 13 08 40 | 333 48 | 36 snits - % -
72011v-16-12 | G1" X11 19 12 40 | 333 | 54 | 36 PARTNO. THREADT A ms | TR 51
72011Y-16-16 |  G1" X11 25 16 41 | 333 54 | 36 051336127 360 I 5 . . "
Erl EDRSEFRARE, 2 0B FEERE RS ENT2012Y-XXXX, 20513-42-16T M42X2 25 16 30 375 50
Note:1,Foruse with braided hoses.. 2. If use with spiral hoses,hose fitting series numberis 72012Y-XX-XXo
200M 20513-52-20T M52X2 2 20 38 455 60
NHIRIEES S
R~F DIMENSIONS
METRIC BOLT. sape @ T
DIN 7643 PART NO. THREAD T L L b <1
o 20543-T
TN _
<] 700M-10 MIOX1 6 195 > " 45" AN BLA O BE R
m i - oOML2 MLXLS . a5 o . 45°METRIC FEMALE 24°CONE O-RING H.T. SO 8434-1.1S012151—2. DIN3865
L
700M-14 M14X1.5 6 28 8 19 # & HOSE BORE R<t DIMENSIONS
L1 Fafte T BINE
L 700M-16 M16X1.5 6 32 10 22 PART NO. THREAD T ~ TUBE O.D
AFRATEDN | ¥55 DASH L S1 H
700M-18 M18X1.5 6 34 13 24
» 20543-36-12T | M36X2 19 12 25 825 | 46 33
700M-22 M22X1.5 8 39 13 27 \
oM 2oxLs o o - - 20543-42-16T |  M42X2 25 16 30 95 50 | 351
700M-30 M30X2.0 10 58 21 36 20543-52-20T |  M52%2 2 20 38 109 | 60 | 395
FEC7T0011&R5UEA,
Note:Use for 70011 Series

39 40



mEEL | nat Rl

HOSE FITTING INTERLOCK HOSE FITTING INTERLOCK HOSE FITTING

EIRE L

HOSE FITTING

2K 90° NI IBL24° S O B E R 5 E5IJICRIEBLTA R E 7K 2
= 90°METRIC FEMALE 24°CONE O-RING H.T. /150 8434-1.15012151—2. DIN3865 JICFEMALE 74°CONE  1S0 8434-2.1S012151—5 SAE J514 B E
3 " 2y
= ERre BT ¥4 % HOSE BORE BFIME R DIMENSIONS e 4 % HOSE BORE R~ DIMENSIONS ®E
PART NO THREAD T N 452 DAS TUBEO.D S ’;;\”;TftN% Tﬁ%ATD -
AFPIEDN | 455 DASH L ! H ' AFREDN | #REDASH | L st
20593-36-12T|  M36X2 19 12 25 69 | 46 | 67.8 L L 1/16 X120 o 5 o5 .
20593-42-16T|  M42X2 25 16 30 76 | 50 | 74
26713-16-16 1.5/16X12UN 25 16 29.4 41
20593-50-20T|  M52x2 32 20 38 995 | 60 | 895
26713-20-20 1.5/8 X12UN 2 20 323 50
26713-24-24 1.7/8 X12UN 38 24 35.2 60
26713-32-32 2.1/2 X12UN 51 32 34,5 75
HERNIZRL60°M ETmTHOR B
BSP FEMALE 60°CONE O-RING  1SO 8434-6.1S012151—6. BS 5200
& HOSEBORE R~F DIMENSIONS
Fate B @ oFE
PART NO. THREADT JAFRPOZ DN | 472 DASH ORING L s1 26743
22613-12-120R |  G3/4"X14 19 12 | 017.1Xx16N%0 | 265 | 32 45025 )| IR A T4 SR
22613_16_160R Gl" Xll 25 16 022.1)(1.6 N90 30.4 41 45°J|C FEMALE 74°CONE ISO 8434“2\'5012151‘5 SAE J514
22613-20-200R | G1.1/4"X11 32 20 | 029.1X1.6N90 | 358 | 50 & HOSE BORE R DIMENSIONS
. Eate g T
22613-24-240R | G1.1/2"X11 38 24 | 035.1X1.6N90 | 367 | 55 PART NO. THREAD T SrEon | mson | L . o
26743-12-12 1.1/16 X12UN 19 12 80 | 21 | 32
22643-OR 26743-16-16 1.5/16 X12UN 25 16 00 | 24 | 4
45° RENRI60°IMEEHORE 26743-20-20 1.5/8 X12UN 32 20 109 | 25 | 50
BSP 45° FEMALE 60°CONE O-RING 150 8434-6.1S012151—6. BS 5200
: 26743-24-24 1.7/8 X12UN 38 24 113 | 27 | 60
' i e & HOSE BORE ) R~ DIMENSIONS
/& 2 ik RoOT  [ATRE o 26743-32-32 2.1/2 X12UN 51 3 15| 34 | 715
45 ' AN | 455 DASH L H s1
22643-12-120R| G3/4"X14 19 12 017.1X1.6 N90| 83 32 | 32
22643-16-160R|  G1" X11 25 16 022.1X1.6N90| 93 | 342 | 41
22643-20-200R| G1.1/4"X11 | 32 20 029.1X1.6N90|109.5| 40 | 50 26793
-24- GL1/2" XL
22643-24-240R /2"x11 | 38 24 035.1X1.6N90| 125 | 47 | 55 SO -
90° JIC FEMALE 74°CONE SO 8434-2,1S012151-5 SAE J514
- & HOSE BORE ~J DIMENSIONS
22693-OR Fafts 45 T #E ~
90°5 & IR LX60°5H s ET ORI PARTNO. THREADT AWHEDN | HFSDASH | L T
BSP 90° FEMALE 60°CONE O-RING IS0 8434-6.1S012151—6. BS 5200
26793-12-12 | 1.1/16X12UN 19 12 738 | 58 | 32
. % & HOSE BORE . R~F DIMENSIONS
gt 8 5T /\* " OB 26793-16-16 | 1.5/16X12UN 25 16 889 | 71 | 41
PART NO. THREAD T Aﬁfgﬁ{I #72 DASH O RING L H s1
26793-20-20 1.5/8X12UN 32 20 1058 | 78 | 50
22693-12-120R |  G3/4"X14 19 12 017.1X1.6N90 | 70 | 65 | 32
- 26793-24-24 1.7/8X12UN 38 24 1242 | 8 | 60
22693-16-160R | G1" X11 25 16 022.1X1.6N90 | 82 | 74 | 41
22693-20-200R | GL1/4"X11 | 32 20 029.1X1.6N90 | 100| 90 | 50 26793-32-32 2.1/2X12UN °1 32 15031 1401 75
22693-24-240R | GL.1/2"X11 | 38 24 035.1X1.6N90 | 118| 105 | 55

‘ 41 42



IEEL | pgtit Mg | MEES

HOSE FITTING | INTERLOCK HOSE FITTING INTERLOCK HOSE FITTING HOSE FITTING
2K EHORFSTFEOTBIE S SAE 3% 3000 PSI 612 A2
E H =
EE% ORFS MALEO-Ring SEAL 150 8434-3.1S012151-1 SAE J1453 SAE FLANGE 3000 PSI CODE 61 150 6162-1,15012151—3, SAE J518 E%E
% &
= St o pm T % & HOSE BORE Rt DIMENSIONS e R % & HOSE BORE R~ DIMENSIONS =2

5 2 P .
pAD;T NO. THREAD T LAFRAAZ DN 2 DASH L s1 PART NO. FLANGESIZE NFFATE DN 155 DASH L D L1
H - - 87313-12-12 3/4" 19 12 50 38.1 6.73
14213-12-12 1.3/16 X12UN 19 12 38.5 32 87313-16-12 1" 19 12 53 444 8
- 14213-16-16 | 1.7/16X12UN 25 16 405 4 87313-16-16 1" 25 16 54 444 8
87313-20-16 1.1/4" 25 16 59 50.8 8
14213-20-20 1.11/16X12UN 32 20 42.5 50 373132020 114" o 0 50 =08 3
14213-24-24 2X12UN 38 24 455 60 87313-24-20 112" 32 20 70 60.3 8
87313-24-24 1.12" 38 24 70 60.3 8
87313-32-24 2" 38 24 67.5 71.4 9.53
24213 87313-32-32 2" 51 Ep) 64.5 714 9.53
£HIORFSRIBL T EEE:
ORFS FEMALE FLAT SEAT  1SO 8434-3.15012151-1  SAE J1453
% & HOSE BORE ~f DIMENSIONS
Fafte BT nE R 87343
PART NO. THREAD T AR DN 55 DASH L S 45°SAE 352 3000 PSI 6184
45°SAE FLANGE 3000 PSICODE 61 1S06162-1,1S012151-3 SAE J518
24213-12-12 1.3/16 X12UN 19 12 41 36
T 1 a2 SRR % & HOSE BORE R DIMENSIONS
24213-16-16 17/16 X12UN 25 16 444 4 r" !l Ty PART NO. FLANGESIZE AFRPITE DN 55 DASH L D L1 H
24213-20-20 1.11/16X12UN 32 20 478 50 /,,,,,,,, 87343-12-12 3/4" 19 12 78 | 38.1| 6.73| 26
24213-24-24 2X12UN 38 24 482 60 4 873431612 L L 12 LA B T Y
: 87343-16-16 1 25 16 88 | 444 8 29
r 87343-20-16 1.1/4" 25 16 88 | 50.8| 8 32
24243 87343-20-20 1.1/4" 32 20 103 | 508 | 8 32
o - 87343-24-20 1.12" 32 20 103 | 60.3| 8 38
gSFQF%SiJSI\/TAFEE\] fﬁ?ﬁ# 45|sic\) 8434-3.1S012151-1 SAE J1453 87343-24-24 L1/2" 38 24 118 | 603] 8 | 38
- i 87343-32-24 2" 38 24 119 | 714 953 52
% HOSE BORE + DIMENSION 87343-32-32 2" 51 32 137 | 714 953| 52
. =ofe oy T nE S R~ SIONS
PART NO. THREAD T AFRATE DN #72 DASH L s1
= 24243-12-12 1.3/16 X12UN 19 12 97.7 | 21 36
24243-16-16 1.7/16 X12UN 25 16 111 24 41 87393
24243-20-20 1.11/16 X12UN 32 20 124 | 32 50 90°SAE 3% 3000 PSI 618!
90°SAE FLANGE 3000 PSICODE 61 1SO6162-1.1S012151-3 SAE J518
24243-24-24 2X12UN 38 24 1382 | 42 60
EEf e R & HOSE BORE R~ DIMENSIONS
- PART NO. FLANGE SIZE RFRAE DN #~5S DASH L D L1 H
24293 87393-12-12 3/4" 19 12 69 38.1 | 6.73] 58
87393-16-12 1" 19 12 69 444 | 8 | 58
S0°EHIORFSHRALFEMEI0"S: = 87393-16-16 1" 25 16 80 444 | 8 | 61
ORFS FEMALE FLAT SEAT SO 8434-3,1S012151-1 SAE J1453 — - :
87393-20-16 1.1/4 25 16 80 508 | 8 | 70
S e it # % HOSE BORE R< DIMENSIONS 87393-20-20 1.1/4" 32 20 995 | 50.8 | 8 | 90
~(HMmm s ~— 24- "
- PAe 0 THREAD T P E——— ) o 87393-24-20 1.1/2 32 20 995 | 603 | 8 | 81
7 | 87393-24-24 1.12" 38 24 117 | 603 | 8 | 81
x 24293-12-12 1.3/16 X12UN 19 12 738 | 58 36 @ 87393-32-24 2" 38 24 117 | 714 | 9.53| 104
= 24293-16-16 1.7/16 X12UN 25 16 889 | T1 41 87393-32-32 2 o1 32 137 | 714 ]9.53] 120
T 24293-20-20 1.11/16 X12UN 32 20 1058 | 78 50
24293-24-24 2X12UN 38 24 1232 86 60
43 44




R E sk

HOSE FITTING

Rl

INTERLOCK HOSE FITTING

87613

SAE 7= 6000 PSI 627!
SAE FLANGE 6000 PSI CODE 62

%k

1S06162-2,1S012151-3 SAE J518

(O]
=
=
=
w
w
%]
]
=

REF

¥R & HOSE BORE

RF DIMENSIONS

L

r ! ’| [ 1111 ll

L

45

R I

P 5 LR
PART NO. FLANGESIZE | ,.\#Rpg/2 DN | 475 DASH L D L1
87613-12-12 3/4" 19 12 52.5 41.3 8.76
87613-16-12 1" 19 12 55.5 47.6 9.53
87613-16-16 1" 25 16 58.5 47.6 9.53
87613-20-16 1.1/4" 25 16 66 54 10.3
87613-20-20 1.1/4" 32 20 67.5 54 104
87613-24-20 1.1/2" 32 20 76 63.5 12.57
87613-24-24 1.1/2" 38 24 7 63.5 12.57
87613-32-24 2" 38 24 84 79.4 12.57
87613-32-32 2" 51 32 84 79.4 12.57

87643

45°SAE 7£= 6000 PSI 628!

45°SAE FLANGE 6000 PSI CODE 62

IS0 6162-2,1S012151-3 SAE J518

Eaf e SERERST & HOSE BORE R~F DIMENSIONS
PARTINO. FANGEIZE RFFRAEDN | 455 DASH L D L1 H
87643-12-12 3/4" 19 12 80 | 41.3| 8.76 26
87643-16-12 1" 19 12 83 | 476| 953 28
87643-16-16 1" 25 16 84 | 476| 9.53 32
87643-20-16 1.1/4" 25 16 97 54 10.29 38
87643-20-20 1.1/4" 32 20 110 | 54 10.29 38
87643-24-20 1.1/2" 32 20 114 | 635 1257 44
87643-24-24 1.1/2" 38 24 128 | 63.5| 1257 44
87643-32-24 2" 38 24 133 | 79.4| 1257 56
87643-32-32 2" 51 32 153 | 79.4| 1257 56
87693
90°SAE j£= 6000 PSI 623!
90°SAE FLANGE 6000 PSICODE 62 1S06162-2.1S012151-3 SAE J518 .SAE J516
- S 3% & HOSE BORE R~t DIMENSIONS
PART NO. FLANGE SIZE RFRAEDN | 475 DASH L H D L1
87693-12-12 3/4" 19 12 70 58 413 | 8.76
87693-16-12 " 19 12 70 70 476 | 9.53
87693-16-16 1" 25 16 81 70 476 | 9.53
87693-20-16 1.1/4" 25 16 81 90 54 | 10.29
87693-20-20 1.1/4" 32 20 99.5 | 90 54 | 10.29
87693-24-20 1.1/2" 32 20 99.5 | 104 | 63.5 | 12.57
87693-24-24 1.1/2" 38 24 118 | 104 | 63.5 | 12.57
87693-32-24 2" 38 24 118 | 130 | 79.4 | 12.57
87693-32-32 2" 51 32 138 | 138 | 79.4 | 12.57




